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2012 Stotesbury Cup Regatta
Official Results  (Saturday, May 19)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 11S1: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph

(M.Lawn, M.Wescott, L.Matchett, J.James, J.Ziemniak,
E.Ruddy, G.Kieffer, N.Simms, [A.Tenzinger])

05:02.09   05:02.09   00:05:02.09  

2nd 4 Radnor
(G.Rauscher, j.dersimonian, r.Hochberger, S.Miccolis,
C.Foley, M.Chapin, M.Gerber, S.Lowy, [S.Faude])

05:07.23 1.7% 00:05.14 05:07.23   00:05:02.09 00:00:05.14

3rd 2 James Madison
(C.Thomas, A.Queen, E.Roberts, A.Meadows, V.Spina,
N.Wilson, M.Billingsley, J.Waters-Heflin, [A.Fowkes])

05:12.71 3.5% 00:05.48 05:12.71   00:05:02.09 00:00:10.62

4th 1 Our Lady of Lourdes
(K.Chenarides, C.Darling, C.Fratto, E.Otte, J.Morris,
S.Myers, S.Zeleznik, V.Lawrence, [C.Frank])

05:13.88 3.9% 00:01.17 05:13.88   00:05:02.09 00:00:11.79

5th 5 St. Anthony's
(A.Schnabel, S.Romanowski, E.Swartwout, L.Bunici,
M.Little, V.Smith, K.Benedetto, G.Daidone, [A.Byrne])

05:14.54 4.1% 00:00.66 05:14.54   00:05:02.09 00:00:12.45

6th 0 Vineland
(E.Harrold, A.Gousseva, A.Lincks, A.Asselta, C.Cohen,
M.Fisher, M.Zerra, S.Ostapenko, [A.Mejia])

05:23.68 7.1% 00:09.14 05:23.68   00:05:02.09 00:00:21.59

7th 6 Agnes Irwin
(C.Wulff, C.Ryan, C.Scarlato, E.Miller, C.Volpert,
C.Hightower, M.yoh, M.Pollie, [G.Geary])

05:31.15 9.6% 00:07.47 05:31.15   00:05:02.09 00:00:29.06

Race 11S2: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:06 AM
1st 3 Montclair

(A.Schneider, C.Naegeli, S.Loos, C.Stith, H.Steffe,
M.Ayala, A.Van Inwegen, E.Schnittman, [S.Dolce-
bengtsson])

05:00.60   05:00.60   00:05:00.60  

2nd 4 Holy Spirit
(M.Clark, C.Wojciechowicz, E.Coffman, S.Widmann,
N.Vizthum, C.Vesper, M.Baldino, K.Spicer,
[C.McLenna])

05:05.98 1.8% 00:05.38 05:05.98   00:05:00.60 00:00:05.38

3rd 2 Lake Braddock
(S.Kirwan, M.Loza, K.Cugini, A.Tapper, E.Leonard,
M.Anderson, D.Brand, S.Peacock, [M.Kauffeld])

05:12.15 3.8% 00:06.17 05:12.15   00:05:00.60 00:00:11.55

4th 5 Owen J Roberts
(S.Thomas, R.Bennett, P.Burks, A.Seigel, C.Hills,
E.Diehl, M.Bertolami, A.Speelhoffer, [K.Sweisford])

05:18.78 6.0% 00:06.63 05:18.78   00:05:00.60 00:00:18.18

5th 1 Yorktown
(E.Margosis, A.Memmott, M.Smith, A.August,
M.Thomas, J.Frey, H.Halleck-Pinkleton, J.Roberts,
[C.Sullivan])

05:20.83 6.7% 00:02.05 05:20.83   00:05:00.60 00:00:20.23

6th 6 Shaker
(K.Tantakis, T.Murray, M.Rickard, S.Gorman,
B.Giambertone, J.Vinci, S.Pinerio, B.Hansen,
[A.Gresmer])

05:24.66 8.0% 00:03.83 05:24.66   00:05:00.60 00:00:24.06

Race 11S3: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 08:12 AM
1st 3 Branksome

(R.Singer, L.Campbell, M.Wijbenga, C.Hall,
K.Caldarone, L.O'Donohue, S.Joel, A.Barnett,
[S.Tracogna])

05:06.42   05:06.42   00:05:06.42  

2nd 4 Merion Mercy
(M.Courtney, L.Soper, N.Campbell, J.Bruno, K.Lynch,
D.Harvey, K.Maurer, C.West, [C.George])

05:08.27 0.6% 00:01.85 05:08.27   00:05:06.42 00:00:01.85

3rd 2 Ocean City
(K.Delgrande, M.Szabo, H.Williams, A.Harris,

S.Baumgardner, s.dallett, M.Caroccio, a.roze,
[r.matousch])

05:13.08 2.2% 00:04.81 05:13.08   00:05:06.42 00:00:06.66

4th 5 Lawrenceville
(A.Lazarus, V.Berzin, A.Miller, A.Pallat, K.Corcoran,
S.Pieringer, L.Schinagle, O.Gebhardt, [P.Tawde])

05:14.20 2.5% 00:01.12 05:14.20   00:05:06.42 00:00:07.78

5th 1 Niskayuna
(H.Wistort, H.Sive, A.Torcivia, I.Kulbida, S.Dutta,
A.Desai, E.McDonald, E.Murphy, [M.Griffith])

05:14.44 2.6% 00:00.24 05:14.44   00:05:06.42 00:00:08.02

6th 6 Arlington
(L.Nathanson, V.Steier, M.Zoltan, N.LaBelle, T.Kirkhus,

05:24.14 5.8% 00:09.70 05:24.14   00:05:06.42 00:00:17.72
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(L.Nathanson, V.Steier, M.Zoltan, N.LaBelle, T.Kirkhus,
m.marshall, P.Martin, E.Kofsky, [A.Bakke])

Race 12S1: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:18 AM
1st 3 St. Joseph Prep

(M.Shirey, G.Wells, K.Kiernan, J.McCarrie, M.Kerwin,
F.Cabulong, J.Coney, G.Giangiardano, [F.Alvare])

04:25.80   04:25.80   00:04:25.80  

2nd 4 Gonzaga
(R.Matney, M.Roberts, C.Paul, D.McCarthy, K.Moore,
E.Davis, A.Robinson, K.O'Boyle, [C.Lau])

04:32.13 2.4% 00:06.33 04:32.13   00:04:25.80 00:00:06.33

3rd 2 Shaker
(P.Lewis, P.Timmins, T.Wolanin, R.Trott, C.Hyatt,
J.Loonan, J.Fazzone, J.Keating, [A.D'Amico])

04:34.37 3.2% 00:02.24 04:34.37   00:04:25.80 00:00:08.57

4th 1 Chaminade
(T.Murphy, C.Fitzpatrick, A.Kelly, R.ROSIN, N.Trudden,
J.Pfingst, R.Bento, B.Imbornoni, [J.Donnelly])

04:34.94 3.4% 00:00.57 04:34.94   00:04:25.80 00:00:09.14

5th 5 Fairfield Prep
(D.Ramos, M.Villano, D.HAMAR, N.Sullivan, S.Cadoux,
W.Dodge, B.Lohja, C.Bayer, [J.DeFelice])

04:36.32 4.0% 00:01.38 04:36.32   00:04:25.80 00:00:10.52

6th 6 La Salle
(C.Meredith, G.Meyers, P.Plourde, R.Siess, R.Bond,
S.French, S.O'Neill, J.Baseman, [P.Shafer])

04:50.23 9.2% 00:13.91 04:50.23   00:04:25.80 00:00:24.43

Race 12S2: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:24 AM
1st 3 St. Anthony's

(V.LaMonte, P.Clary, J.Risbergs, M.Sylvan, J.Brown,
M.Gembarzewski, N.Barnoski, B.Mahoney,
[A.Colasacco])

04:25.96   04:25.96   00:04:25.96  

2nd 4 Manhasset
(R.khatchadourian, K.Baktidy, J.Schiefele, M.Andriotis,
J.Yunakov, A.Thermos, D.Quinn, T.Kuehn, [M.Harris])

04:29.30 1.3% 00:03.34 04:29.30   00:04:25.96 00:00:03.34

3rd 1 Washington-Lee
(D.Reynolds, D.Sharp, N.Heinzman, G.Steigler, C.Kelly,
C.Hust, R.Powell, M.Zetkulic, [A.Pizzamiglio])

04:31.93 2.2% 00:02.63 04:31.93   00:04:25.96 00:00:05.97

4th 2 Montclair
(M.Hahn, N.Pollack, J.Michalitsianos, T.Masri,
E.Pimpao, J.Silverman, A.Park, M.Kim, [N.Schifrin])

04:37.48 4.3% 00:05.55 04:37.48   00:04:25.96 00:00:11.52

5th 5 Mainland
(V.Carraccio, Z.Dothe, P.Green, M.Hewitt, J.Troiano,
C.Castellano, M.McDevitt, M.Brenner, [J.Ellerman])

04:38.01 4.5% 00:00.53 04:38.01   00:04:25.96 00:00:12.05

6th 6 Woodbridge
(N.Johnson, K.Cooke, J.Wanat, C.Passos, M.Belote,
S.Stern, E.Alvarez, L.Resko, [S.Morrisey])

04:40.26 5.4% 00:02.25 04:40.26   00:04:25.96 00:00:14.30

Race 12S3: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 08:30 AM
1st 3 St. Augustine

(M.Mohnack, D.Stinson, R.Gerace, J.Livingstone,
J.Ruskey, B.Tindall, Z.LaBarth, J.Boney, [B.Reeves])

04:25.80   04:25.80   00:04:25.80  

2nd 4 Egg Harbor
(R.Rimmele, B.Burkett, S.Ratte, B.Caputo, B.Scheeler,
M.Ratte, C.Vartanian, T.Tuthill, [C.Ebert])

04:29.21 1.3% 00:03.41 04:29.21   00:04:25.80 00:00:03.41

3rd 2 Christian Brothers NJ
(J.Smallwood, T.Fortier, D.Weihs, S.Henning, L.Fabian,
J.Wood, Z.Maguire, B.Walsh, [B.White])

04:33.63 2.9% 00:04.42 04:33.63   00:04:25.80 00:00:07.83

4th 6 Holy Spirit
(M.Stewart, J.Fabel, S.Brown, R.Dutch, D.Tomassi,
A.Theuret, R.Sullivan, K.Walls, [K.Kane])

04:37.25 4.3% 00:03.62 04:37.25   00:04:25.80 00:00:11.45

5th 1 Jefferson
(J.Valery, T.Mochida, W.Lewitus, B.Womeldurf, J.Kim,
P.Randolph, K.Kim, M.Jeong, [M.Mahajan])

04:39.08 5.0% 00:01.83 04:39.08   00:04:25.80 00:00:13.28

6th 5 Bethesda - Chevy Chase
(M.Broadwater, M.Kisi, J.Lartigue, S.Fantom, M.Powell,
N.Petty, A.LaPierre, T.Montgomery, [J.Maslin])

04:39.53 5.2% 00:00.45 04:39.53   00:04:25.80 00:00:13.73

Race 15S1: Girls Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:36 AM
1st 3 Holy Spirit

(S.LaSala, N.Maslowas, K.Bainbridge, T.Puhalski,
C.Bradley, T.Light, C.Mccully, D.Peck, [K.Stone])

04:56.08   04:56.08   00:04:56.08  

2nd 4 McLean
(A.Meade, K.Tierney, M.Frazee, D.Schurr, S.Beougher,
M.Nichols, M.Ginnerty, O.Planas, [L.Pappas])

05:00.74 1.6% 00:04.66 05:00.74   00:04:56.08 00:00:04.66

3rd 2 Moorestown
(J.Camoratto, S.Brisson, j.buck, C.Powell, k.stevens,
a.stevens, A.Wright, A.Tsao, [E.Garrison])

05:04.70 2.9% 00:03.96 05:04.70   00:04:56.08 00:00:08.62

4th 5 Egg Harbor
(I.Rosales, K.Williams, A.Kiker, D.McCormick, e.ireland,
A.Nguyen, T.Cass, J.Paez Hill, [M.Wray])

05:09.20 4.4% 00:04.50 05:09.20   00:04:56.08 00:00:13.12

5th 1 Washington-Lee
(E.Janson, O.Czerewko, Z.Van Grack, S.Chase-Walsh,
E.Morley, E.Sheehy, A.Santiago, C.Boomsma,
[R.Kamvar])

05:14.22 6.1% 00:05.02 05:14.22   00:04:56.08 00:00:18.14

6th 6 Lake Braddock
(M.Spoutz, E.Phelps, D.Sawtelle, k.ross, E.Clymer,
L.Chen, U.Mengale, G.Erestain, [K.Valette])

05:35.59 13.3% 00:21.37 05:35.59   00:04:56.08 00:00:39.51
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Race 15S2: Girls Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:42 AM
1st 3 Montclair

(A.Cruz, C.Cailliarec, G.McNeill, A.Kim, L.Rosenman,
C.Leslie, A.Mann, M.Astarita, [C.Sinofsky])

04:55.42   04:55.42   00:04:55.42  

2nd 4 Winter Park
(O.Richardson, J.Herbert, C.Sikkenga, k.ward,
A.Gervasi, M.Gomez, G.Moreno, N.Issen, [J.Gray])

05:00.05 1.6% 00:04.63 05:00.05   00:04:55.42 00:00:04.63

3rd 2 Mount Saint Joseph
(K.Loftus, M.Karrash, M.Flynn, K.Mirabella, L.Ramos,
L.mcglynn, M.OBrien, A.Meister, [M.Raggazino])

05:08.08 4.3% 00:08.03 05:08.08   00:04:55.42 00:00:12.66

4th 5 Merion Mercy
(S.Thomas, J.Kane, A.Kane, B.Sutcliffe, A.Cristiano,
K.Gregitis, E.Dunne, G.Ochman, [J.Ertel])

05:13.39 6.1% 00:05.31 05:13.39   00:04:55.42 00:00:17.97

5th 1 Manhasset
(S.Gunzburg, n.brown, E.Goodwin, J.Paterek,
E.Battaglia, k.glynn, K.Kenlon, J.Juliano, [H.Press])

05:15.06 6.6% 00:01.67 05:15.06   00:04:55.42 00:00:19.64

6th 6 F.D. Roosevelt
(K.Holsopple, C.Wajda, C.Guercio, B.Leyva,
s.ciecierska, P.Nesbitt, W.Pistone, C.Burnett,
[C.Santos])

05:16.95 7.3% 00:01.89 05:16.95   00:04:55.42 00:00:21.53

Race 16S1: Boys Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:48 AM
1st 3 St. Joseph Prep

(J.Coney, T.Garrity, C.Dabagian, B.Keegans,
B.McGuigan, G.Twardy, D.West, X.Stanish, [H.Kieffer])

04:25.21   04:25.21   00:04:25.21  

2nd 4 TC Williams
(C.Brooks, e.Vannatta, D.Salmons, C.Porter, C.Psaltis-
ivanis, s.zickar, M.Youmans, C.Kidd, [B.Comey])

04:30.95 2.2% 00:05.74 04:30.95   00:04:25.21 00:00:05.74

3rd 2 WT Woodson
(C.Ramage, C.Dawson, R.Bishop, K.Styers, C.Ricker,
B.Wagner, M.Cedeno, A.Poirier, [L.Taylor])

04:33.55 3.1% 00:02.60 04:33.55   00:04:25.21 00:00:08.34

4th 1 Oakcrest
(M.Dragotto, B.Dragotto, M.Bova, M.Nanfara,
C.Wilsbach, K.Wilsbach, A.Bates, K.Roller, [S.Damiano])

04:36.18 4.1% 00:02.63 04:36.18   00:04:25.21 00:00:10.97

5th 6 Ocean City
(C.Brady, J.Graham, N.Matousch, J.DiMarco, C.Raab,
P.Carr, W.Graham, J.Newsome, [J.Goucher])

04:37.19 4.5% 00:01.01 04:37.19   00:04:25.21 00:00:11.98

6th 5 Radnor
(D.Hughes, B.Lorenz, B.Bupp, S.Fitch, C.Kerpius,
K.Janson, K.Xiao, A.Chain, [H.Leonardi])

04:41.41 6.1% 00:04.22 04:41.41   00:04:25.21 00:00:16.20

Race 16S2: Boys Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:54 AM
1st 4 La Salle

(J.Pinnola-Vizza, A.Schutta, S.Serpico, P.Melchiorre,
N.Seigel, N.Ward, W.Risko, T.Little, [J.Breslin])

04:28.47   04:28.47   00:04:28.47  

2nd 2 Don Bosco
(S.Menken, D.Pallotta, C.Malley, P.Getsos, C.Neville,
B.Mistretta, T.Biby, M.Sadowski, [D.Galimi])

04:30.77 0.9% 00:02.30 04:30.77   00:04:28.47 00:00:02.30

3rd 3 Moorestown
(A.Hendrickson, W.Roman, W.Van Fossen, B.Regan,
M.Cairoli, J.Goldenberg, L.Zielinski, J.Waldin,
[J.Sencindiver])

04:30.89 0.9% 00:00.12 04:30.89   00:04:28.47 00:00:02.42

4th 5 McLean
(C.Vignali, C.Ashton, M.Choi, D.Choppa, A.De Clerck,
B.Macke, C.Moffett, J.Young, [M.Hale])

04:39.16 4.0% 00:08.27 04:39.16   00:04:28.47 00:00:10.69

5th 1 St. Augustine
(V.DiPentino, K.Hughes, J.Sinclair, C.Burbridge,
A.Skalitzky, C.Murphy, S.Pennington, J.McGinnis,
[J.Snyder])

04:40.42 4.5% 00:01.26 04:40.42   00:04:28.47 00:00:11.95

6th 6 Chaminade
(J.Corry, C.Vulpis, J.Agolia, W.Harrington, W.Allan,
D.Berdel, J.Manzi, E.Smith, [d.kleinfelder])

04:41.54 4.9% 00:01.12 04:41.54   00:04:28.47 00:00:13.07

Race 17S1: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 3 Upper Canada

(P.Watt, L.Farewell, S.Frum, G.Buchan, [D.Hong])
04:49.54   04:49.54   00:04:49.54  

2nd 4 Bonner
(D.McCreavy, R.Dartnell, S.Fay, C.Nichols,
[S.McDonald])

04:52.52 1.0% 00:02.98 04:52.52   00:04:49.54 00:00:02.98

3rd 2 Episcopal Academy
(M.Pettit, P.Bernhardt, J.Raphaelson, J.Alden,
[K.Howlin])

05:00.54 3.8% 00:08.02 05:00.54   00:04:49.54 00:00:11.00

4th 1 Egg Harbor
(J.Chong, R.Valenzuela, A.Montesinos, E.Warrell,
[M.Erlandson])

05:02.20 4.4% 00:01.66 05:02.20   00:04:49.54 00:00:12.66

5th 6 St. Joseph Prep
(M.Poyatt, K.Celano, M.CONNOLLY, D.Motz,
[M.Newman])

05:08.85 6.7% 00:06.65 05:08.85   00:04:49.54 00:00:19.31

6th 5 Nutley
(C.Luongo, J.Caputo, F.DeBlasio, g.miller, [C.Brooks])

05:11.09 7.4% 00:02.24 05:11.09   00:04:49.54 00:00:21.55

Race 17S2: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 2 @ 09:06 AM
1st 3 E.L. Crossley

(J.Giesbrecht, J.Carey, C.Pepper, R.Fennema,
04:48.94   04:48.94   00:04:48.94  
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(J.Giesbrecht, J.Carey, C.Pepper, R.Fennema,
[O.Hecimovich])

2nd 4 St. Josephs Collegiate
(C.Schaab, T.Jackson, t.ashwood, D.KLAWON,
[E.Kershner])

04:50.50 0.5% 00:01.56 04:50.50   00:04:48.94 00:00:01.56

3rd 2 Manhasset
(S.Hummel, P.Thatos, C.Voto, M.Johnson,
[J.Kostoulas])

04:56.72 2.7% 00:06.22 04:56.72   00:04:48.94 00:00:07.78

4th 1 Great Bridge
(C.Hull, J.Winslow, D.Shaw, S.Butler, [D.Carmen])

05:03.54 5.1% 00:06.82 05:03.54   00:04:48.94 00:00:14.60

5th 5 Lower Merion
(H.Holmes, D.Gilmour, D.Clark, A.Hatza, [D.Katz])

05:04.24 5.3% 00:00.70 05:04.24   00:04:48.94 00:00:15.30

6th 6 Don Bosco
(D.Cleary, C.Russo, M.Pepe, s.elkeshk, [M.Cleary])

05:07.34 6.4% 00:03.10 05:07.34   00:04:48.94 00:00:18.40

Race 17S3: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 3 @ 09:12 AM
1st 4 Father Judge

(T.Robbins, D.Buckley, T.Beck, J.Damis, [P.Bowers])
04:49.48   04:49.48   00:04:49.48  

2nd 3 Christian Brothers NJ
(P.Clauss, M.Steinbrick, D.Large, K.Vostal,
[M.Kellermueller])

04:52.49 1.0% 00:03.01 04:52.49   00:04:49.48 00:00:03.01

3rd 5 Eden
(B.DeCaire, E.Colp, S.Klassen, G.Barkway, [K.DeCaire])

04:58.71 3.2% 00:06.22 04:58.71   00:04:49.48 00:00:09.23

4th 2 La Salle
(C.Esposito, A.DeSantis, A.DeLuca, H.Dittrich,
[D.Ericsson])

04:59.50 3.5% 00:00.79 04:59.50   00:04:49.48 00:00:10.02

5th 1 DeMatha
(J.Greene, A.Welzant, S.Doyle, K.Gutierrez,
[K.Carruthers])

05:04.75 5.3% 00:05.25 05:04.75   00:04:49.48 00:00:15.27

6th 6 Blair
(G.Merrifield, K.Pierce, C.Dundas, M.Angel,
[D.Campbell])

05:07.15 6.1% 00:02.40 05:07.15   00:04:49.48 00:00:17.67

Race 18S1: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 1 @ 09:18 AM
1st 3 Manhasset

(K.Frost, C.McIntee, O.Henry, S.Henry, [J.Yunakov])
05:19.87   05:19.87   00:05:19.87  

2nd 5 E.L. Crossley
(E.Prysiasny, S.Luttjehuizen, V.Goldsmith, M.Green,
[A.Knott])

05:26.61 2.1% 00:06.74 05:26.61   00:05:19.87 00:00:06.74

3rd 4 Egg Harbor
(C.Wilhelm, K.Transue, B.Winkler, L.Baruffi,
[N.DAllesandro])

05:31.65 3.7% 00:05.04 05:31.65   00:05:19.87 00:00:11.78

4th 1 Mainland
(L.O'Sullivan, M.Dorner, Y.Olson, D.Kiejdan, [M.Gerety])

05:36.63 5.2% 00:04.98 05:36.63   00:05:19.87 00:00:16.76

5th 2 Woodbridge
(B.Hylander, K.Hanson, K.Ehlers, K.Hogan,
[K.Dickinson])

05:37.49 5.5% 00:00.86 05:37.49   00:05:19.87 00:00:17.62

6th 6 Montclair
(A.Handelman, R.Dowd, J.Silver, J.Sabourin, [J.Knoth])

05:43.33 7.3% 00:05.84 05:43.33   00:05:19.87 00:00:23.46

Race 18S2: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 2 @ 09:24 AM
1st 3 Blair

(J.McConnell, J.Lung, A.Zimmermann, A.Rollock,
[A.Saito])

05:25.92   05:25.92   00:05:25.92  

2nd 4 Episcopal Academy
(P.Tyson, E.Freese, C.Flynn, C.Davis, [A.Jacoby])

05:28.15 0.7% 00:02.23 05:28.15   00:05:25.92 00:00:02.23

3rd 2 Agnes Irwin
(V.Joughin, C.Santilli, E.Offit, K.Barker, [L.Whitehead])

05:34.53 2.6% 00:06.38 05:34.53   00:05:25.92 00:00:08.61

4th 5 Mount Saint Joseph
(E.McHugh, R.Heller, M.Odonnell, E.McKernan, [M.Kist])

05:35.61 3.0% 00:01.08 05:35.61   00:05:25.92 00:00:09.69

5th 1 Nutley
(J.Sainz, A.Collins, M.Chierico, D.Gutierrez, [A.Tran])

05:35.79 3.0% 00:00.18 05:35.79   00:05:25.92 00:00:09.87

6th 6 North Catholic
(E.Opperman, T.Sahr, N.Nyman, N.stark, [C.Leseman])

05:42.10 5.0% 00:06.31 05:42.10   00:05:25.92 00:00:16.18

Race 19S1: Girls Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:30 AM
1st 3 E.L. Crossley (A.Kawalek, L.aiello) 05:29.64   05:29.64   00:05:29.64  
2nd 4 Baldwin (K.Kleczka, M.Noteware) 05:36.59 2.1% 00:06.95 05:36.59   00:05:29.64 00:00:06.95
3rd 2 Mayfield (L.Davenport-Huyer, E.Schwass) 05:39.38 3.0% 00:02.79 05:39.38   00:05:29.64 00:00:09.74
4th 1 Episcopal Academy (A.Hawkins, M.Familetti) 05:43.13 4.1% 00:03.75 05:43.13   00:05:29.64 00:00:13.49
5th 5 Shipley (Z.Deutsch, E.Mirkil) 05:43.70 4.3% 00:00.57 05:43.70   00:05:29.64 00:00:14.06
6th 6 Ridgewood (M.McKeon, S.Noel) 05:48.94 5.9% 00:05.24 05:48.94   00:05:29.64 00:00:19.30

Race 19S2: Girls Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 09:36 AM
1st 2 Conestoga (A.Siegele, N.DeStefano) 05:32.54   05:32.54   00:05:32.54  
2nd 3 Hylton (S.Ianni, K.Stephan) 05:33.64 0.3% 00:01.10 05:33.64   00:05:32.54 00:00:01.10
3rd 4 Upper Dublin (M.Rudkin, M.Scherpbier) 05:37.87 1.6% 00:04.23 05:37.87   00:05:32.54 00:00:05.33
4th 5 Academy of Notre Dame (G.Reilly, A.Rainone) 05:45.15 3.8% 00:07.28 05:45.15   00:05:32.54 00:00:12.61
5th 1 Haddon Twp (C.Ely, S.Silvaria) 05:56.70 7.3% 00:11.55 05:56.70   00:05:32.54 00:00:24.16
6th 6 Teaneck (C.Ortiz, S.Fisher) 05:58.65 7.9% 00:01.95 05:58.65   00:05:32.54 00:00:26.11

Race 20S1: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:42 AM
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Race 20S1: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:42 AM
1st 3 Denis Morris (M.Coppola, G.Gray) 04:57.17   04:57.17   00:04:57.17  
2nd 4 Roman Catholic (M.Wellock, W.Arch) 05:01.21 1.4% 00:04.04 05:01.21   00:04:57.17 00:00:04.04
3rd 2 Don Bosco (A.McAvey, B.Sullivan) 05:04.72 2.5% 00:03.51 05:04.72   00:04:57.17 00:00:07.55
4th 5 St. Joseph Prep (V.Spigonardo, E.Villanueva) 05:12.81 5.3% 00:08.09 05:12.81   00:04:57.17 00:00:15.64
5th 1 Chestnut Hill (A.Adubato, J.Olson) 05:18.62 7.2% 00:05.81 05:18.62   00:04:57.17 00:00:21.45
6th 6 Christian Brothers NJ (A.Blair, M.Iacobucci) 05:20.60 7.9% 00:01.98 05:20.60   00:04:57.17 00:00:23.43

Race 20S2: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 09:48 AM
1st 4 Malvern Prep (R.Smith, C.Frey) 04:59.56   04:59.56   00:04:59.56  
2nd 3 Shipley (M.Molta, M.Reisser) 05:01.82 0.8% 00:02.26 05:01.82   00:04:59.56 00:00:02.26
3rd 5 Simcoe (A.Jones, M.Bartram) 05:02.88 1.1% 00:01.06 05:02.88   00:04:59.56 00:00:03.32
4th 2 Montclair (L.Foglizzo, S.Ross) 05:03.64 1.4% 00:00.76 05:03.64   00:04:59.56 00:00:04.08
5th 1 Conestoga (S.Miller, L.Caldwell) 05:15.34 5.3% 00:11.70 05:15.34   00:04:59.56 00:00:15.78
6th 6 Notre Dame College School (D.Andrews, S.Ovenden) 05:20.36 6.9% 00:05.02 05:20.36   00:04:59.56 00:00:20.80

Race 21S1: Boys Second Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 09:54 AM
1st 3 Gonzaga

(G.Cruser, C.Kilner, F.Vasquez, C.Kerrigan, L.Gibson,
K.McGowan, B.Riehle, Q.McGee, [D.Flynn])

04:21.34   04:21.34   00:04:21.34  

2nd 2 Jefferson
(R.Madani, C.Jones, J.Jang, L.Hensley, M.Cooper,
D.Carris, C.Haseler, D.Kang, [A.Yang])

04:23.60 0.9% 00:02.26 04:23.60   00:04:21.34 00:00:02.26

3rd 4 Bethesda - Chevy Chase
(R.Mittal, P.Murphy, I.Weaver, D.Loungani, M.Baer,
A.Enayat, J.Rosenblum, J.Rodriguez, [N.Judge])

04:28.77 2.8% 00:05.17 04:28.77   00:04:21.34 00:00:07.43

4th 1 St. Andrew
(P.Egan, P.D'Agostino, A.Bowman, H.Chung,
W.Thompson, J.Witchard, B.Baker, N.Robert,
[T.von+Oehsen])

04:33.39 4.6% 00:04.62 04:33.39   00:04:21.34 00:00:12.05

5th 5 Winter Park
(T.McCabe, B.Mahoney, P.Gill, A.Cendan, M.Butler,
L.Zarate, M.Sutherland, A.Willett, [M.Moore])

04:34.38 5.0% 00:00.99 04:34.38   00:04:21.34 00:00:13.04

6th 6 Jesuit College Prep
(N.Whittemore, J.Perez, A.Huth, J.Schwab, J.Mathus,
M.McHugh, Z.Marshall, P.Chester, [R.Terry])

04:36.85 5.9% 00:02.47 04:36.85   00:04:21.34 00:00:15.51

Race 21S2: Boys Second Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 10:00 AM
1st 3 St. Albans

(A.Togias, J.O'Shea, W.Nelson, j.Feest, P.Richards,
D.McGillivary, F.La Violette, S.Heaslip, [J.Dreben])

04:24.89   04:24.89   00:04:24.89  

2nd 4 Chaminade
(M.Berdel, S.Leigh, W.Martin, P.Villani, A.Shoemaker,
B.Lynch, P.Salamack, J.LIGUORI, [L.Sidoti])

04:26.97 0.8% 00:02.08 04:26.97   00:04:24.89 00:00:02.08

3rd 2 La Salle
(T.Bontempi, R.Moore, R.Ward, T.Walker, S.Farris,
C.Diaz, K.Lindsay, J.Newell, [S.Vecchione])

04:28.18 1.2% 00:01.21 04:28.18   00:04:24.89 00:00:03.29

4th 6 Yorktown
(J.Doyon, T.Wamsted, B.Pennie, S.Gallerano, b.tebor,
D.O'Neill, E.Auer, K.Walsh, [S.Randle])

04:31.54 2.5% 00:03.36 04:31.54   00:04:24.89 00:00:06.65

5th 5 Brunswick
(J.Reynolds, J.Knox, P.Rogan, R.Johnson, J.Mayberry,
A.Durkin, J.Lucey, M.Singer, [A.Albano])

04:35.70 4.1% 00:04.16 04:35.70   00:04:24.89 00:00:10.81

6th 1 Walt Whitman
(J.Drysdale, E.Walton, A.Khalil, P.wangchek,
D.Hamilton, M.Davis, K.Walter, J.Ford, [S.Ross])

04:37.66 4.8% 00:01.96 04:37.66   00:04:24.89 00:00:12.77

Race 22S1: Girls Second Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 10:06 AM
1st 3 James Madison

(M.Patrick, H.Brown, M.McAndrews, A.Shannon,
K.Munyan, S.Lawless, J.Cammiso, K.Carlisle, [S.Voigt])

05:00.35   05:00.35   00:05:00.35  

2nd 4 Winter Park
(A.Lawn, M.Lustan, C.Sullivan-Cornett, A.Berthoff,
D.DANTES-TAYCO, S.Suh, L.Sand, A.Ronelli,
[S.Dinkel])

05:03.78 1.1% 00:03.43 05:03.78   00:05:00.35 00:00:03.43

3rd 1 Oakcrest
(S.Woltmann, a.londono, S.Masker, M.Curry, C.Capone,
M.Guerrieri, C.Dibruno, D.LaPergola, [m.cruz])

05:04.74 1.5% 00:00.96 05:04.74   00:05:00.35 00:00:04.39

4th 5 Archbishop Carroll
(C.O'Sullivan, K.Finley, M.Daly, E.Ames, S.Shields,
A.Savage, D.McGuire, S.Sederstrand, [M.Clay])

05:07.98 2.5% 00:03.24 05:07.98   00:05:00.35 00:00:07.63

5th 6 National Cathedral
(M.Clark, C.Lee, H.Goodfellow, C.Stabler, G.Watt,
J.Mott, M.Hilton, M.Baum, [C.Dorigan])

05:11.98 3.9% 00:04.00 05:11.98   00:05:00.35 00:00:11.63

6th 2 Jefferson
(M.Lund, A.Chuang, R.Iwicki, J.Arthur, M.Kanevsky,
V.Wordsworth, E.Schneider, J.Chen, [S.Khatry])

05:12.88 4.2% 00:00.90 05:12.88   00:05:00.35 00:00:12.53

Race 22S2: Girls Second Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 10:12 AM
1st 3 Holy Spirit

(M.Hogan, A.Worton, T.Troy, L.Turner, R.Bross,
A.Theuret, S.Pennington, C.McCusker, [N.Kilar])

05:02.48   05:02.48   00:05:02.48  
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2nd 4 Absegami
(S.Irvin, T.Parker, A.Mullins, S.Allen, S.Greenwood,
C.Goodwin, K.Roman, S.Rubillo, [T.Murphy])

05:03.54 0.4% 00:01.06 05:03.54   00:05:02.48 00:00:01.06

3rd 5 Lawrenceville
(J.Peters, V.Hirschberg, L.Klimaviciute, K.Comly,
O.Fleming, E.Cunningham, K.Gardner, G.Fram, [J.Kim])

05:04.70 0.7% 00:01.16 05:04.70   00:05:02.48 00:00:02.22

4th 2 Walt Whitman
(K.Wolf-Rodda, T.Daly, J.Finelli, E.Solloway,
H.Schweitzer, M.Smurzynski, L.Mazziotta, E.Tatem,
[A.Vasiliou])

05:08.07 1.8% 00:03.37 05:08.07   00:05:02.48 00:00:05.59

5th 6 Lake Brantley
(R.Hinson, K.Todd, I.Malabet, R.Haight, S.Hartnett,
B.Harrison, B.Johnson, A.Finner, [Q.Solomon])

05:10.57 2.7% 00:02.50 05:10.57   00:05:02.48 00:00:08.09

6th 1 TC Williams
(E.Breeding, R.Calderon, A.Judd, R.Romero-Palacios,
J.Calderon, J.Roque, L.Niebauer, K.Arnold, [M.Stone])

05:19.62 5.7% 00:09.05 05:19.62   00:05:02.48 00:00:17.14

Race 23S1: Girls Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:18 AM
1st 3 Episcopal Academy

(C.McPherson, A.Kielty, R.Farrell, J.Marinchak)
05:15.69   05:15.69   00:05:15.69  

2nd 2 Sacred Heart Country Day
(K.Williar, T.Brady, A.McNulty, J.Cech)

05:22.46 2.1% 00:06.77 05:22.46   00:05:15.69 00:00:06.77

3rd 4 Springside
(A.Noble, K.Blake, A.Bedrosian, A.Valciukas)

05:23.80 2.6% 00:01.34 05:23.80   00:05:15.69 00:00:08.11

4th 1 Mainland
(E.Bergen, S.Barber, K.Driscoll, A.Hirt)

05:28.22 4.0% 00:04.42 05:28.22   00:05:15.69 00:00:12.53

5th 5 Academy of Notre Dame
(A.Zack, A.Heldring, B.O'Malley, K.Cousart)

05:39.22 7.5% 00:11.00 05:39.22   00:05:15.69 00:00:23.53

6th 6 Westfield
(E.May, S.Friedman, K.Eliades, C.Mosco)

05:43.60 8.8% 00:04.38 05:43.60   00:05:15.69 00:00:27.91

Race 23S2: Girls Senior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 10:24 AM
1st 3 Conestoga

(A.Graf, M.Tessier-Kay, R.Simonetti, M.Hudson)
05:10.95   05:10.95   00:05:10.95  

2nd 4 Woodbridge
(M.Tallman, S.Fader, H.Grizzle, S.Patton)

05:18.77 2.5% 00:07.82 05:18.77   00:05:10.95 00:00:07.82

3rd 2 Baldwin
(A.Lemmon, C.Beever, N.Webb, E.Asch)

05:25.47 4.7% 00:06.70 05:25.47   00:05:10.95 00:00:14.52

4th 5 Our Lady of Mercy NJ
(A.Zappariello, R.Catalana, G.Knapp, T.labelle)

05:26.63 5.0% 00:01.16 05:26.63   00:05:10.95 00:00:15.68

5th 1 Atlantic City
(I.Anmuth, A.Grebenschikoff, L.Feriozi, S.Becker)

05:39.51 9.2% 00:12.88 05:39.51   00:05:10.95 00:00:28.56

6th 6 Hylton
(A.Teixeira, T.Mathers, K.Brengelman, Z.Brannon)

05:55.75 14.4% 00:16.24 05:55.75   00:05:10.95 00:00:44.80

Race 24S1: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:30 AM
1st 3 Montclair

(A.Dowd, C.Delaunay, W.Burstein, R.Cucci)
04:32.55   04:32.55   00:04:32.55  

2nd 4 Conestoga
(B.Morosse, C.Hamilton, M.DiLucca, N.Nalbone)

04:34.86 0.8% 00:02.31 04:34.86   00:04:32.55 00:00:02.31

3rd 2 North Allegheny
(J.Rectenwald, N.Neugebauer, J.Lennon, S.Sheridan)

04:42.10 3.5% 00:07.24 04:42.10   00:04:32.55 00:00:09.55

4th 5 Saratoga
(D.Gilgallon, L.Lynch, J.DeVries, R.Hallaran)

04:46.85 5.2% 00:04.75 04:46.85   00:04:32.55 00:00:14.30

5th 1 Woodbridge
(L.Wilks, E.Scully, R.Thomas, D.Radoye)

04:54.34 8.0% 00:07.49 04:54.34   00:04:32.55 00:00:21.79

6th 6 Haverford
(M.Maggio, M.Maggio, R.Meiers, C.Bickhart)

05:01.78 10.7% 00:07.44 05:01.78   00:04:32.55 00:00:29.23

Race 24S2: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 10:36 AM
1st 3 Malvern Prep

(A.Velte, M.Lewers, A.Stoczko, J.Gonzalez)
04:31.51   04:31.51   00:04:31.51  

2nd 2 Roman Catholic
(M.DiCarlo, J.Horn, G.Wielgus, M.Weaver)

04:31.73 0.1% 00:00.22 04:31.73   00:04:31.51 00:00:00.22

3rd 4 St. Joseph Prep
(B.Hecht, A.La Bruno, S.McBride, M.LaViscount)

04:37.27 2.1% 00:05.54 04:37.27   00:04:31.51 00:00:05.76

4th 5 Teaneck
(B.Manahan, T.Graham, P.Bonsu, J.Whelan)

04:47.53 5.9% 00:10.26 04:47.53   00:04:31.51 00:00:16.02

5th 1 Niskayuna
(F.Dohring, M.Stoessel, M.Barnes, C.Grygiel)

04:49.66 6.7% 00:02.13 04:49.66   00:04:31.51 00:00:18.15

6th 6 Hylton
(C.Condray, S.Chester, D.Johnson, W.Spencer)

04:58.83 10.1% 00:09.17 04:58.83   00:04:31.51 00:00:27.32

Race 25S1: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 1 @ 10:42 AM
1st 3 Miami Beach (M.Ferguson) 05:17.12   05:17.12   00:05:17.12  
2nd 4 Pine View (T.Taaffe) 05:18.44 0.4% 00:01.32 05:18.44   00:05:17.12 00:00:01.32
3rd 2 Christchurch (W.Banfield) 05:20.42 1.0% 00:01.98 05:20.42   00:05:17.12 00:00:03.30
4th 5 Venice (C.Green) 05:26.19 2.9% 00:05.77 05:26.19   00:05:17.12 00:00:09.07
5th 6 Notre Dame College School (B.Tempest) 05:34.82 5.6% 00:08.63 05:34.82   00:05:17.12 00:00:17.70
6th 1 Roman Catholic A (S.Kosma) 05:44.36 8.6% 00:09.54 05:44.36   00:05:17.12 00:00:27.24

Race 25S2: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 2 @ 10:48 AM
1st 3 Ranney (C.Slater) 05:14.34   05:14.34   00:05:14.34  
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2nd 4 Lorne Park (K.Tierney) 05:15.68 0.4% 00:01.34 05:15.68   00:05:14.34 00:00:01.34
3rd 2 Germantown Academy (E.Blood) 05:16.38 0.6% 00:00.70 05:16.38   00:05:14.34 00:00:02.04
4th 1 Cornwall (M.Scholl) 05:21.06 2.1% 00:04.68 05:21.06   00:05:14.34 00:00:06.72
5th 6 Riverhead (H.Bingham) 05:25.26 3.5% 00:04.20 05:25.26   00:05:14.34 00:00:10.92
6th 5 Germantown Friends (A.Bair) 05:26.34 3.8% 00:01.08 05:26.34   00:05:14.34 00:00:12.00

Race 25S3: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 3 @ 10:54 AM
1st 3 Veritas Academy (B.Delaney) 05:16.45   05:16.45   00:05:16.45  
2nd 2 Churchill (m.finley) 05:19.85 1.1% 00:03.40 05:19.85   00:05:16.45 00:00:03.40
3rd 5 John Jay (K.Mabry) 05:25.25 2.8% 00:05.40 05:25.25   00:05:16.45 00:00:08.80
4th 4 Oyster Bay (M.Blanz) 05:26.74 3.3% 00:01.49 05:26.74   00:05:16.45 00:00:10.29
5th 1 Beamville (C.Bond) 05:28.79 3.9% 00:02.05 05:28.79   00:05:16.45 00:00:12.34
6th 6 Girard College (M.Brown) 05:30.99 4.6% 00:02.20 05:30.99   00:05:16.45 00:00:14.54

Race 26S1: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 3 Oakridge (D.Abusow) 05:53.40   05:53.40   00:05:53.40  

2nd 4 Springside (J.Sager) 05:55.49 0.6% 00:02.09 05:55.49   00:05:53.40 00:00:02.09
3rd 2 Mother of Divine Grace (M.Hamilton) 06:01.01 2.2% 00:05.52 06:01.01   00:05:53.40 00:00:07.61
4th 5 Glen Ridge (A.Freimarck) 06:04.11 3.0% 00:03.10 06:04.11   00:05:53.40 00:00:10.71
5th 1 Western Albermarle (D.Lucas) 06:07.44 4.0% 00:03.33 06:07.44   00:05:53.40 00:00:14.04
6th 6 Riverhead (B.Ristau) 06:08.27 4.2% 00:00.83 06:08.27   00:05:53.40 00:00:14.87

Race 26S2: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 2 @ 11:06 AM
1st 3 Park School (E.Frank) 05:50.12   05:50.12   00:05:50.12  
2nd 2 Grimsby A (E.Mann) 05:52.48 0.7% 00:02.36 05:52.48   00:05:50.12 00:00:02.36
3rd 4 Welland Centennial (J.Smith) 05:53.50 1.0% 00:01.02 05:53.50   00:05:50.12 00:00:03.38
4th 5 Ridley (A.Whitty) 05:55.14 1.4% 00:01.64 05:55.14   00:05:50.12 00:00:05.02
5th 6 Langley (D.Baker) 06:02.58 3.6% 00:07.44 06:02.58   00:05:50.12 00:00:12.46
6th 1 Grimsby B (M.Penny) 06:04.94 4.2% 00:02.36 06:04.94   00:05:50.12 00:00:14.82

Race 27S1: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 1 @ 11:12 AM
1st 3 Episcopal Academy

(N.Mead, J.Konopka, B.PUSEY, P.Pratt, [J.Barton])
04:44.87   04:44.87   00:04:44.87  

2nd 2 Radnor 
(J.Puckette, D.Carbery, J.Purtill, W.Aftring, [A.Raichek])

04:46.34 0.5% 00:01.47 04:46.34   00:04:44.87 00:00:01.47

3rd 4 Blair
(E.Redos, M.Yu, m.scully, K.Grant, [R.Kimmelman])

04:47.11 0.8% 00:00.77 04:47.11   00:04:44.87 00:00:02.24

4th 5 Grimsby
(A.Vilk, Z.Holle, P.Van Geest, I.Pierce, [K.Kuzyk])

04:54.05 3.2% 00:06.94 04:54.05   00:04:44.87 00:00:09.18

5th 1 Lake Brantley
(T.Haight, D.Czech, A.Prastitis, P.Garrity, [C.Pohlmann])

04:56.24 4.0% 00:02.19 04:56.24   00:04:44.87 00:00:11.37

6th 6 Rumson-Fair Haven
(D.Ahimovic, C.Cerruti, M.Baumer, J.Decelle, [J.Post])

05:00.57 5.5% 00:04.33 05:00.57   00:04:44.87 00:00:15.70

Race 27S2: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 2 @ 11:18 AM
1st 3 Saratoga

(A.Torkelson, L.Casey, L.O'Brien, J.Howe, [R.Bowen])
04:44.96   04:44.96   00:04:44.96  

2nd 5 Holy Cross Catholic
(B.Iafrate, M.Sirotnic, R.Langelaan, J.Vanderzalm,
[E.Walker])

04:49.68 1.7% 00:04.72 04:49.68   00:04:44.96 00:00:04.72

3rd 4 Father Judge
(B.Reifsnyder, O.Martinez+II, P.Campion, g.Huff,
[K.Adams])

04:50.04 1.8% 00:00.36 04:50.04   00:04:44.96 00:00:05.08

4th 2 Haverford
(C.Meehan, P.Meehan, M.Freundlich, J.Gaskill,
[L.Dennis])

04:53.67 3.1% 00:03.63 04:53.67   00:04:44.96 00:00:08.71

5th 1 Mainland
(H.Devine, r.Dagostino, E.Fournier, N.Price, [A.Park])

04:59.48 5.1% 00:05.81 04:59.48   00:04:44.96 00:00:14.52

6th 6 Langley
(N.Howe, L.Fitzmorris, N.Ruloff, L.Fitzmorris,
[C.Bavisotto])

05:05.24 7.1% 00:05.76 05:05.24   00:04:44.96 00:00:20.28

Race 27S3: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 3 @ 11:24 AM
1st 4 St. Paul's

(J.Pellington, T.Plass, A.Broughton, E.Mitton, [C.Gore])
04:44.24   04:44.24   00:04:44.24  

2nd 3 Bonner
(R.McCarry, C.Anderson, B.Berry, M.Onimus,
[D.Romeo])

04:45.67 0.5% 00:01.43 04:45.67   00:04:44.24 00:00:01.43

3rd 5 Mathews
(Z.Payne, C.Johnson, P.Machen, A.Merz, [T.Thomas])

04:46.15 0.7% 00:00.48 04:46.15   00:04:44.24 00:00:01.91

4th 1 DeMatha
(M.North, N.Stratchko, M.Boissonneault, M.Gallagher,
[S.Emerson])

04:46.18 0.7% 00:00.03 04:46.18   00:04:44.24 00:00:01.94

5th 2 Peddie
(M.Burke, A.Scali, V.Fu, P.Harary, [B.Feldman])

04:48.33 1.4% 00:02.15 04:48.33   00:04:44.24 00:00:04.09

6th 6 TC Williams
(c.pattisall, M.Weitekamp, g.montenegro, H.Anderson,
[M.Comey])

05:01.98 6.2% 00:13.65 05:01.98   00:04:44.24 00:00:17.74
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Race 28S1: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 1 @ 11:30 AM
1st 3 Egg Harbor

(M.Logue, H.Irvin, T.McHugh, C.Casto, [M.Miller])
05:19.71   05:19.71   00:05:19.71  

2nd 2 Montclair
(S.Skutch, A.Jordan, B.Treen, D.Thames, [C.Newman])

05:20.57 0.3% 00:00.86 05:20.57   00:05:19.71 00:00:00.86

3rd 4 Hampton
(K.Bittner, k.dukovich, E.Wilson, J.Garver, [J.Bamrick])

05:21.00 0.4% 00:00.43 05:21.00   00:05:19.71 00:00:01.29

4th 1 Blair
(P.Cordero, A.Kalfaian, B.Reeve, C.Miller, [V.Small])

05:31.87 3.8% 00:10.87 05:31.87   00:05:19.71 00:00:12.16

5th 6 Kearny
(C.Castelluber, S.Kolodziej, A.Grzegorczyk, T.Gonzalez,
[L.Salazar])

05:36.64 5.3% 00:04.77 05:36.64   00:05:19.71 00:00:16.93

6th 5 Hun
(J.Vari, A.Natale, A.Arduini, S.Taylor, [C.Sussman])

05:47.59 8.7% 00:10.95 05:47.59   00:05:19.71 00:00:27.88

Race 28S2: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 2 @ 11:36 AM
1st 3 Merion Mercy

(E.Jensen, E.Buongiorno, G.CrozierFitzgerald, S.Klippel,
[M.Ratfield])

05:13.89   05:13.89   00:05:13.89  

2nd 4 Mainland
(K.Stafford, M.Rann, A.Ryan, S.Price, [K.Franks])

05:17.68 1.2% 00:03.79 05:17.68   00:05:13.89 00:00:03.79

3rd 2 Atlantic City
(E.Siganos, A.McCabe, K.Fisher, S.McCarron,
[C.Chipkin])

05:21.22 2.3% 00:03.54 05:21.22   00:05:13.89 00:00:07.33

4th 6 Langley
(M.Iglesias, R.Redd, A.Doll, K.Baucom, [K.McGrath])

05:29.29 4.9% 00:08.07 05:29.29   00:05:13.89 00:00:15.40

5th 1 Hickory
(H.St. John, B.Mitchell, H.Thomas, S.Sunvold,
[J.Alexander])

05:31.55 5.6% 00:02.26 05:31.55   00:05:13.89 00:00:17.66

6th 5 Episcopal  VA
(M.Winston, B.Gordon, S.Glubiak, K.Harlow,
[L.Pichardo])

05:35.29 6.8% 00:03.74 05:35.29   00:05:13.89 00:00:21.40

Race 28S3: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 3 @ 11:42 AM
1st 3 St. Marks

(S.Taylor, L.Wasko, A.Hawkesworth, C.Alexander,
[A.Gibney])

05:24.93   05:24.93   00:05:24.93  

2nd 2 Germantown Academy
(A.Heyse, A.Takei, K.Horvat, M.Honickman, [L.Nemeth])

05:25.99 0.3% 00:01.06 05:25.99   00:05:24.93 00:00:01.06

3rd 4 Fayetteville-Manlius
(S.Paige, C.Meyers, K.Anderson, K.Lynn, [C.Green])

05:26.47 0.5% 00:00.48 05:26.47   00:05:24.93 00:00:01.54

4th 5 McLean
(M.Wheeler, B.Smith, M.Assaadi, T.O'Neill, [A.Pappas])

05:31.36 2.0% 00:04.89 05:31.36   00:05:24.93 00:00:06.43

5th 1 Gloucester
(G.Lauer, E.Keane, K.Worland, H.Beverage,
[M.Hendrix])

05:35.85 3.4% 00:04.49 05:35.85   00:05:24.93 00:00:10.92

6th 6 West Springfield
(S.Davis, V.Aguilar, K.Simpson, B.Davis, [M.Farquhar])

05:46.61 6.7% 00:10.76 05:46.61   00:05:24.93 00:00:21.68

Race 29S1: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 11:48 AM
1st 3 St. Albans

(F.Atwood, V.Medish, C.Ross, T.Kiernan, T.Barker,
A.Teplitz, N.Pugliaresi, G.Keating, [J.Bradt])

04:11.92   04:11.92   00:04:11.92  

2nd 4 Chaminade
(R.Schuster, W.Oprea, J.Gallagher, C.Matyjek,
B.Kelleher, R.Oxer, Z.Howell, P.Krommidas, [A.Petrillo])

04:13.48 0.6% 00:01.56 04:13.48   00:04:11.92 00:00:01.56

3rd 2 Bethesda - Chevy Chase
(M.COLELLA, E.Holmvik, T.Wind, M.Dutko, S.Weiner,
S.Mittal, N.Hodge, A.Schlesinger, [C.Collins])

04:14.76 1.1% 00:01.28 04:14.76   00:04:11.92 00:00:02.84

4th 5 Yorktown
(A.Knizner, T.Dahlquist, B.Vihstadt, J.Henriquez,
J.Wabeke, J.Wright, A.Blust, J.Ranfone, [A.Rosen])

04:16.82 1.9% 00:02.06 04:16.82   00:04:11.92 00:00:04.90

5th 1 Winter Park
(S.Ward, E.Hamilton, J.Brkich, H.Thayer, C.Smith,
D.Hamilton, I.Sultan, Z.Kelso, [C.Vante])

04:19.31 2.9% 00:02.49 04:19.31   00:04:11.92 00:00:07.39

6th 6 Oakton
(A.Falter, R.Mulreany, M.Becker, W.Ritter, M.Girdis,
C.Hansen, S.Lucas, J.Sitko, [J.Dawson])

04:22.77 4.3% 00:03.46 04:22.77   00:04:11.92 00:00:10.85

Race 29S2: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 11:54 AM
1st 4 Gonzaga

(P.Bates, D.White, L.Toch, K.Bridges, R.Trujillo,
T.Garvis, A.McGuigan, W.Nogay, [S.Ueland])

04:09.85   04:09.85   00:04:09.85  

2nd 2 St. Augustine
(A.Dillon, L.Wetty, S.Dickson, D.Palombo, B.Hesser,
Z.Seither, A.Watson, d.capone, [B.Barry])

04:11.41 0.6% 00:01.56 04:11.41   00:04:09.85 00:00:01.56

3rd 3 St. Joseph Prep
(S.Markham, S.McGrath, A.Abell, K.McHale, R.Barker,
M.McLaughlin, J.Ghaul, D.Henry, [C.Henderson])

04:11.62 0.7% 00:00.21 04:11.62   00:04:09.85 00:00:01.77

4th 5 Holy Spirit
(J.Schall, S.McCann, D.Dollin, J.Magee, J.Muller,
A.Penny, J.Walker, A.Remy, [K.Kresz])

04:21.27 4.6% 00:09.65 04:21.27   00:04:09.85 00:00:11.42

5th 6 Lawrenceville
(J.Fram, E.GATTI, S.Baldwin, R.O'Rourke, B.Taylor,

04:23.83 5.6% 00:02.56 04:23.83   00:04:09.85 00:00:13.98
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(J.Fram, E.GATTI, S.Baldwin, R.O'Rourke, B.Taylor,
C.Meyer, B.Fish, G.Simon, [R.Strain])

6th 1 Jesuit College Prep
(L.Uetrecht, J.Newman, A.Gesalman, W.Lang, A.Kim,
A.Cohen, A.Hendler, N.Mackay, [J.Montemayor])

04:27.08 6.9% 00:03.25 04:27.08   00:04:09.85 00:00:17.23

Race 29S3: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 12:00 PM
1st 4 Ridley

(A.Kirkey, J.Meyers, J.Chisholm, M.Copp, C.Boyd,
A.Bald, O.Kemp-Griffin, I.Flegman, [N.Venditti])

04:11.89   04:11.89   00:04:11.89  

2nd 3 St. Andrew
(J.Rogers, D.Ashpole, R.Moffitt, P.Burrus, E.Peghini,
D.Hammond, J.Rogers, A.Hill, [K.Conaway])

04:14.90 1.2% 00:03.01 04:14.90   00:04:11.89 00:00:03.01

3rd 6 Brunswick
(M.Podlesak, C.Juan, M.Heiden, C.Williams, J.Briggs,
S.Forester, D.Troy, M.Chronert, [T.Saer])

04:18.04 2.4% 00:03.14 04:18.04   00:04:11.89 00:00:06.15

4th 5 La Salle
(A.Wisniowski, P.Maginnis, M.Fox, P.Eble, J.Ford,
M.Morozzi, E.Gross, G.Thiers, [A.Weinrich])

04:19.37 3.0% 00:01.33 04:19.37   00:04:11.89 00:00:07.48

5th 2 Jefferson
(e.ruscus, S.Gibson, J.Bollinger, J.Angello, J.Downs,
T.Lu, W.Nuckols, N.Skeen, [B.Nguyen])

04:19.70 3.1% 00:00.33 04:19.70   00:04:11.89 00:00:07.81

6th 1 Walt Whitman
(S.Holaday, J.CRISSEY IV, C.Hemsley, D.Newberry,
A.Bell, N.Winch, W.Bird, J.Arbuckle, [L.Barber])

04:27.60 6.2% 00:07.90 04:27.60   00:04:11.89 00:00:15.71

Race 30S1: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 12:06 PM
1st 3 National Cathedral

(L.Starr, M.Messick, A.Bertram, R.Siegler, D.Hays,
M.McShane, C.Moshfegh, e.modesti, [C.Molina])

04:46.65   04:46.65   00:04:46.65  

2nd 1 Eustace
(K.Ewell, K.Wenzke, D.Griffin, C.Alleva, K.Dove,
M.McCormick, J.Hinke, P.Propp, [S.Sarubbi])

04:48.23 0.6% 00:01.58 04:48.23   00:04:46.65 00:00:01.58

3rd 2 Absegami
(J.Sterling, B.Warlich, B.Riccelli, C.Rennie, F.Irwin,
A.Pedersen, C.Young, G.Miranda, [K.Reyes])

04:51.03 1.5% 00:02.80 04:51.03   00:04:46.65 00:00:04.38

4th 4 Radnor
(K.Chapin, K.Fitch, N.Luker, E.Burke, M.Steely, c.parkin,
M.Macrone, G.Howard, [S.Cantor])

04:51.78 1.8% 00:00.75 04:51.78   00:04:46.65 00:00:05.13

5th 5 Lawrenceville
(A.Paine, S.Kochinke, A.Wall, M.Wall, J.Bretz, C.Carroll,
L.Poss, C.Brace, [J.Binswanger])

04:57.39 3.7% 00:05.61 04:57.39   00:04:46.65 00:00:10.74

6th 6 Churchill
(J.Wallace, T.Warkentin, E.Donevan, J.Iapichino,
S.Davies, J.Lee, D.Lutz, J.St., [L.Wininger])

05:04.04 6.1% 00:06.65 05:04.04   00:04:46.65 00:00:17.39

Race 30S2: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 12:12 PM
1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph

(D.Lerro, J.McGlynn, K.OConnell, D.DiCianno,
D.Zielinski, E.Carbone, R.Ehrlich, K.McCloy,
[E.McElroy])

04:43.01   04:43.01   00:04:43.01  

2nd 2 St. Andrew
(A.Porrazzo, E.Troisi, K.Barolak, K.Toothman,
E.Durham, C.Dalrymple, M.Wilson, O.Francis,
[E.McLean])

04:45.27 0.8% 00:02.26 04:45.27   00:04:43.01 00:00:02.26

3rd 4 Holy Spirit
(L.Slattery, M.Smith, B.Desmond, D.DiStefano,
T.Mason, M.Gleason, M.Vesper, S.Iaconelli, [J.Hogan])

04:45.81 1.0% 00:00.54 04:45.81   00:04:43.01 00:00:02.80

4th 5 Bethesda - Chevy Chase
(K.Sampson, E.Hook, S.Arend, S.Tivana, A.McIntosh,
C.Myers, N.Balodemas, E.Walk, [Z.Wolf])

04:55.02 4.2% 00:09.21 04:55.02   00:04:43.01 00:00:12.01

5th 1 Yorktown
(J.Townshend, A.Gaylord, E.Love, C.Hudspeth, O.Blust,
M.Stanke, C.Stump, O.August, [T.Rosen])

04:58.14 5.3% 00:03.12 04:58.14   00:04:43.01 00:00:15.13

6th 6 Bishop Ireton
(L.Ramey, C.Babiec, B.Burke, A.Lee, J.Conkright,
J.Kammen, T.McCabe, A.Rapp, [J.Roth])

05:00.45 6.2% 00:02.31 05:00.45   00:04:43.01 00:00:17.44

Race 30S3: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 12:18 PM
1st 4 James Madison

(G.Lawless, G.Ratcliff, C.Ratcliff, C.Williams, L.Preston,
C.Comey, Z.Kalousis, G.Williams, [S.Hiday])

04:43.59   04:43.59   00:04:43.59  

2nd 3 Winter Park
(C.Massie, C.Burleson, A.Ponce, C.Grady, C.Crossley,
J.Hannink, A.Tarver, K.Chapman, [A.Bendixen])

04:45.66 0.7% 00:02.07 04:45.66   00:04:43.59 00:00:02.07

3rd 2 Jefferson
(C.Maher, E.Slatery, C.Lucky, E.Bartlett, E.Wu,
J.Pollock, C.Siebach, D.Buttaro, [C.Egan])

04:48.14 1.6% 00:02.48 04:48.14   00:04:43.59 00:00:04.55

4th 5 Lake Brantley
(K.Brower, H.Hewitt, R.Salvia, M.Bair, A.Hite, K.Nichols,
K.King, J.Serluco, [A.Clark])

04:49.93 2.2% 00:01.79 04:49.93   00:04:43.59 00:00:06.34

5th 1 Oakton
(M.Springer, C.Igal, S.Mason, J.Evans, C.Maclean,
K.Reft, L.Croft, K.Crump, [N.Bien])

04:58.01 5.1% 00:08.08 04:58.01   00:04:43.59 00:00:14.42

6th 6 TC Williams 05:00.83 6.1% 00:02.82 05:00.83   00:04:43.59 00:00:17.24
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6th 6 TC Williams
(K.Banchoff, J.Tilley, G.Salcedo, C.Olsson, K.Pickup,
A.Lemke, N.Magallon, A.Emblom, [R.Procaccino])

05:00.83 6.1% 00:02.82 05:00.83   00:04:43.59 00:00:17.24

Race 1: Boys Freshman Eight Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 3 Winter Park

(B.Hursh, J.Young, C.Weitzel, J.Samulonis, P.Vasquez,
J.Oldeker, B.Lee, M.Dennis, [K.Wilson])

04:23.10   04:23.10   00:04:23.10  

2nd 4 St. Joseph Prep
(J.Furze, D.Lamb, J.Murphy, S.Moeller, A.Greubel,
B.Spinelli, J.McCullough, A.Halas, [M.Giangiordano])

04:25.15 0.8% 00:02.05 04:25.15   00:04:23.10 00:00:02.05

3rd 2 Gonzaga
(M.Nogay, Q.Gaffey, K.Garvis, L.Prominski, C.Hrdy,
P.Dent, J.Cruser, A.Schoenewolf, [M.Cabrera])

04:27.15 1.5% 00:02.00 04:27.15   00:04:23.10 00:00:04.05

4th 5 Jesuit College Prep
(Z.Bishkin, A.Kim, J.Kelley, C.Taylor, J.Gossett,
M.Opatowsky, C.Ehring, S.Todora, [A.Joglar])

04:28.42 2.0% 00:01.27 04:28.42   00:04:23.10 00:00:05.32

5th 1 Washington-Lee
(G.Crittenden-Toth, B.Pizzamiglio, N.Grevatt, A.Hunt,
M.Moreno, J.DeGross, J.Byer, G.Janson, [N.Kennedy])

04:33.33 3.9% 00:04.91 04:33.33   00:04:23.10 00:00:10.23

6th 6 St. Augustine
(J.Power, J.Hammerstedt, M.Oakley, A.Bloh,
S.Champoux, D.Levari, M.Lamcken, R.D'Amico,
[M.Carey])

04:42.83 7.5% 00:09.50 04:42.83   00:04:23.10 00:00:19.73

Race 2: Girls Junior Double Final @ 01:10 PM
1st 3 Holy Cross Catholic (L.Vanderhooven, J.Vanderhooven) 05:40.35   05:40.35   00:05:40.35  
2nd 5 Penn Charter (H.Zisselman, M.Georgiou) 05:40.76 0.1% 00:00.41 05:40.76   00:05:40.35 00:00:00.41
3rd 4 Ridgewood (C.Chiaramonte, M.Cannon) 05:41.56 0.4% 00:00.80 05:41.56   00:05:40.35 00:00:01.21
4th 2 Poughkeepsie (J.Rigothi, K.Prichard) 05:46.76 1.9% 00:05.20 05:46.76   00:05:40.35 00:00:06.41
5th 1 Conestoga (M.Dudrear, B.Kaufmann) 05:50.19 2.9% 00:03.43 05:50.19   00:05:40.35 00:00:09.84
6th 6 Sacred Heart Country Day (c.hess, h.brutschea) 05:58.93 5.5% 00:08.74 05:58.93   00:05:40.35 00:00:18.58

Race 3: Girls Freshman Eight Final @ 01:20 PM
1st 4 Merion Mercy

(S.Horn, A.Adams, E.Romano, K.Devlieger, B.Kayes,
S.Jensen, M.Gregitis, E.Parker, [G.Manning])

04:59.12   04:59.12   00:04:59.12  

2nd 2 Winter Park
(J.Ward, O.Hamilton, H.Madison, K.Johnson, A.Bichler,
A.Fitts, M.Hightower, l.castillo, [K.Stough])

04:59.15 0.0% 00:00.03 04:59.15   00:04:59.12 00:00:00.03

3rd 3 Bethesda - Chevy Chase
(C.McCarren, J.Cardwell, A.Silverstein, K.Williams,
L.Emery, K.Shields, M.Blumenthal, E.Freites,
[M.McConnell])

05:02.98 1.3% 00:03.83 05:02.98   00:04:59.12 00:00:03.86

4th 1 Niskayuna
(S.Mrazik, C.Struzzi, R.Padula, G.Lambeth, E.Steele,
S.Wistort, J.Struys, A.Stoessel, [J.Murphy])

05:05.49 2.1% 00:02.51 05:05.49   00:04:59.12 00:00:06.37

5th 6 TC Williams
(M.Bradley, K.McClary, M.Nakahata, C.Embrey,
M.Chamberlain, T.Sanders, R.Vannatta, Z.Gildersleeve,
[K.Policarpio])

05:05.63 2.2% 00:00.14 05:05.63   00:04:59.12 00:00:06.51

6th 5 Mount Saint Joseph
(S.Eble, J.DiPietro, B.McGillin, A.Hunt, I.Page,
C.Hendel, J.Marrocco, K.Stromberg, [S.Ghantous])

05:05.85 2.2% 00:00.22 05:05.85   00:04:59.12 00:00:06.73

Race 4: Boys Junior Double Final @ 01:30 PM
1st 3 E.L. Crossley (H.sheldon, S.McDonald) 04:52.66   04:52.66   00:04:52.66  
2nd 2 Penn Charter (K.Kelly, S.Grant) 04:56.48 1.3% 00:03.82 04:56.48   00:04:52.66 00:00:03.82
3rd 5 Simcoe (D.De Groot, R.Malcowski) 04:57.60 1.7% 00:01.12 04:57.60   00:04:52.66 00:00:04.94
4th 4 Ballston Spa (R.Gasparini, L.Dowling) 05:00.89 2.8% 00:03.29 05:00.89   00:04:52.66 00:00:08.23
5th 6 Conestoga (S.Pepin, R.Stone) 05:05.94 4.5% 00:05.05 05:05.94   00:04:52.66 00:00:13.28
6th 1 St. Joseph Prep (J.Widman, J.Edelman) 05:06.61 4.8% 00:00.67 05:06.61   00:04:52.66 00:00:13.95

Race 5: Boys Junior Four Final @ 01:40 PM

1st 3 Montclair
(J.Murphy, N.Goodman, J.Stepansky, H.Kline,
[A.Dunnell])

04:49.15   04:49.15   00:04:49.15  

2nd 5 South County
(T.Coffman, p.dumas, C.Coffey, W.Bachmann,
[J.Tahiliani])

04:53.11 1.4% 00:03.96 04:53.11   00:04:49.15 00:00:03.96

3rd 2 Moorestown
(K.Shaloo, M.ODonnell, C.Acker, C.Mattox, [E.Miller])

04:53.91 1.6% 00:00.80 04:53.91   00:04:49.15 00:00:04.76

4th 1 St. Albans
(T.O'Shea, M.Boe, D.Dutz, L.Henderson, [J.Kim])

04:55.62 2.2% 00:01.71 04:55.62   00:04:49.15 00:00:06.47

5th 4 Christian Brothers NJ
(S.Londregan, N.Hughes, J.Terek, J.Santos,
[P.DeFelice])

04:58.33 3.2% 00:02.71 04:58.33   00:04:49.15 00:00:09.18

6th 6 Edgewater
(J.Casha, M.Loveland, E.Hook, b.hogan, [J.Brubaker])

04:59.35 3.5% 00:01.02 04:59.35   00:04:49.15 00:00:10.20

Race 6: Girls Junior Four Final @ 01:50 PM
1st 3 E.L. Crossley 05:10.05   05:10.05   00:05:10.05  
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1st 3 E.L. Crossley
(S.Griffin, N.TAVARES, M.Gearing, A.Kawalek, [A.Ellis])

05:10.05   05:10.05   00:05:10.05  

2nd 4 Manhasset
(K.Hanley, M.Gillis, D.Lapins, G.Piatek, [J.Kelly])

05:15.81 1.9% 00:05.76 05:15.81   00:05:10.05 00:00:05.76

3rd 5 Harriton
(E.Butler, A.Balciunaite, H.Barton, D.Kelly,
[R.Grossman])

05:19.25 3.0% 00:03.44 05:19.25   00:05:10.05 00:00:09.20

4th 2 Denis Morris
(K.Webb, L.Nail, J.Snelgrove, N.Hough, [S.Stavina])

05:21.59 3.7% 00:02.34 05:21.59   00:05:10.05 00:00:11.54

5th 1 Episcopal Academy
(J.Dones, C.Purtill, K.McGowan, Z.Hudak, [S.Reddy])

05:27.15 5.5% 00:05.56 05:27.15   00:05:10.05 00:00:17.10

6th 6 Merion Mercy
(M.Devlieger, S.Farrell, C.Rice, R.Craig, [A.Fondren])

05:28.43 5.9% 00:01.28 05:28.43   00:05:10.05 00:00:18.38

Race 7: Boys Freshman 4x Final @ 02:00 PM
1st 4 Roman Catholic

(W.cuadrado, T.O'Boyle, T.Judge, B.Weaver)
04:43.98   04:43.98   00:04:43.98  

2nd 3 Saratoga
(E.Dungate, M.Lynch, M.Torpey, N.Meehan)

04:44.48 0.2% 00:00.50 04:44.48   00:04:43.98 00:00:00.50

3rd 2 Montclair
(J.Pew, O.Daly-Smith, L.Deupree, A.Pollack)

04:55.22 4.0% 00:10.74 04:55.22   00:04:43.98 00:00:11.24

4th 1 Haverford
(j.siegal, E.Petersen, C.Johnon-Burrus, J.Henderson)

05:02.44 6.5% 00:07.22 05:02.44   00:04:43.98 00:00:18.46

5th 5 St. Joseph Prep
(R.Relovsky, M.Pagliaro, T.Carter, D.Hill)

05:05.36 7.5% 00:02.92 05:05.36   00:04:43.98 00:00:21.38

6th 6 Penn Charter
(P.Ciarrocchi, E.Ashley, J.Paolini, C.Coursen)

05:06.59 8.0% 00:01.23 05:06.59   00:04:43.98 00:00:22.61

Race 8: Girls Freshman 4x Final @ 02:10 PM
1st 3 Saratoga

(C.Murphy, M.Klotz, F.Casey, E.Price)
05:16.26   05:16.26   00:05:16.26  

2nd 4 Conestoga
(A.Connell, K.Johnson, I.Geddes, A.Zibinski)

05:22.20 1.9% 00:05.94 05:22.20   00:05:16.26 00:00:05.94

3rd 6 Ursuline
(E.Schell, H.Forward, G.Yared, L.Karam)

05:32.36 5.1% 00:10.16 05:32.36   00:05:16.26 00:00:16.10

4th 2 Strath Haven
(E.Damico, C.Hollyer, J.Whelpley, C.Shaffer)

05:35.10 6.0% 00:02.74 05:35.10   00:05:16.26 00:00:18.84

5th 5 Holy Spirit
(K.Blanchet, J.Riordan, n.sullivan, K.Poley)

05:40.59 7.7% 00:05.49 05:40.59   00:05:16.26 00:00:24.33

6th 1 Academy of Notre Dame
(E.Biancaniello, J.Zack, K.Sarmiento, K.DiMeo)

05:48.61 10.2% 00:08.02 05:48.61   00:05:16.26 00:00:32.35

Race 9: Girls Ltwt Double Final @ 02:20 PM
1st 4 Ursuline (Z.Gonzales, C.Bubel) 05:36.71   05:36.71   00:05:36.71  
2nd 3 Western Albermarle (J.Alcorn, S.Mangum) 05:37.17 0.1% 00:00.46 05:37.17   00:05:36.71 00:00:00.46
3rd 2 Southgate Anderson (C.Crosmun, A.Granica) 05:41.77 1.5% 00:04.60 05:41.77   00:05:36.71 00:00:05.06
4th 1 Ridley (C.Johnstone, M.Macdonald) 05:45.84 2.7% 00:04.07 05:45.84   00:05:36.71 00:00:09.13
5th 5 Great Bridge (M.Curran, M.Kirby) 05:50.80 4.2% 00:04.96 05:50.80   00:05:36.71 00:00:14.09
6th 6 Baldwin (C.Solmssen, J.Schlichting) 05:58.81 6.6% 00:08.01 05:58.81   00:05:36.71 00:00:22.10

Race 10: Boys Ltwt Double Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 3 Riverhead (E.Divan, D.O'Neill) 04:56.90   04:56.90   00:04:56.90  
2nd 2 St. Joseph Prep (F.Lengetti, J.Kwasniewski) 05:00.42 1.2% 00:03.52 05:00.42   00:04:56.90 00:00:03.52
3rd 4 Malvern Prep (J.McManus, J.Venonsky) 05:00.90 1.3% 00:00.48 05:00.90   00:04:56.90 00:00:04.00
4th 5 Haverford HS (B.Corey, L.Spencer) 05:07.04 3.4% 00:06.14 05:07.04   00:04:56.90 00:00:10.14
5th 6 Haverford (E.Glavin, S.Blitzer) 05:09.75 4.3% 00:02.71 05:09.75   00:04:56.90 00:00:12.85

6th 1 Montclair (J.Albanese, A.Katzmann) 05:09.79 4.3% 00:00.04 05:09.79   00:04:56.90 00:00:12.89

Race 11: Girls Junior Eight Final @ 02:40 PM
1st 4 Montclair

(A.Schneider, C.Naegeli, S.Loos, C.Stith, H.Steffe,
M.Ayala, A.Van Inwegen, E.Schnittman, [S.Dolce-
bengtsson])

04:59.52   04:59.52   00:04:59.52  

2nd 3 Mount Saint Joseph
(M.Lawn, M.Wescott, L.Matchett, J.James, J.Ziemniak,
E.Ruddy, G.Kieffer, N.Simms, [A.Tenzinger])

05:01.14 0.5% 00:01.62 05:01.14   00:04:59.52 00:00:01.62

3rd 2 Branksome
(R.Singer, L.Campbell, M.Wijbenga, C.Hall,
K.Caldarone, L.O'Donohue, S.Joel, A.Barnett,
[S.Tracogna])

05:05.76 2.1% 00:04.62 05:05.76   00:04:59.52 00:00:06.24

4th 1 Holy Spirit
(M.Clark, C.Wojciechowicz, E.Coffman, S.Widmann,
N.Vizthum, C.Vesper, M.Baldino, K.Spicer,
[C.McLenna])

05:06.53 2.3% 00:00.77 05:06.53   00:04:59.52 00:00:07.01

5th 6 Radnor
(G.Rauscher, j.dersimonian, r.Hochberger, S.Miccolis,
C.Foley, M.Chapin, M.Gerber, S.Lowy, [S.Faude])

05:13.79 4.8% 00:07.26 05:13.79   00:04:59.52 00:00:14.27

6th 5 Merion Mercy
(M.Courtney, L.Soper, N.Campbell, J.Bruno, K.Lynch,
D.Harvey, K.Maurer, C.West, [C.George])

05:20.46 7.0% 00:06.67 05:20.46   00:04:59.52 00:00:20.94

Race 12: Boys Junior Eight Final @ 02:50 PM
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1st 3 St. Joseph Prep
(M.Shirey, G.Wells, K.Kiernan, J.McCarrie, M.Kerwin,
F.Cabulong, J.Coney, G.Giangiardano, [F.Alvare])

04:19.61   04:19.61   00:04:19.61  

2nd 4 St. Anthony's
(V.LaMonte, P.Clary, J.Risbergs, M.Sylvan, J.Brown,
M.Gembarzewski, N.Barnoski, B.Mahoney,
[A.Colasacco])

04:22.51 1.1% 00:02.90 04:22.51   00:04:19.61 00:00:02.90

3rd 2 St. Augustine
(M.Mohnack, D.Stinson, R.Gerace, J.Livingstone,
J.Ruskey, B.Tindall, Z.LaBarth, J.Boney, [B.Reeves])

04:22.60 1.2% 00:00.09 04:22.60   00:04:19.61 00:00:02.99

4th 5 Egg Harbor
(R.Rimmele, B.Burkett, S.Ratte, B.Caputo, B.Scheeler,
M.Ratte, C.Vartanian, T.Tuthill, [C.Ebert])

04:24.15 1.7% 00:01.55 04:24.15   00:04:19.61 00:00:04.54

5th 1 Manhasset
(R.khatchadourian, K.Baktidy, J.Schiefele, M.Andriotis,
J.Yunakov, A.Thermos, D.Quinn, T.Kuehn, [M.Harris])

04:27.60 3.1% 00:03.45 04:27.60   00:04:19.61 00:00:07.99

6th 6 Gonzaga
(R.Matney, M.Roberts, C.Paul, D.McCarthy, K.Moore,
E.Davis, A.Robinson, K.O'Boyle, [C.Lau])

04:39.86 7.8% 00:12.26 04:39.86   00:04:19.61 00:00:20.25

Race 13: Boys Junior Quad Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 3 Roman Catholic

(C.Howshall, K.Leyland, M.Zlotnicki, B.White)
04:35.68   04:35.68   00:04:35.68  

2nd 2 Conestoga
(J.Ingersoll, A.Lanahan, N.Leibowitz, B.Kane)

04:39.80 1.5% 00:04.12 04:39.80   00:04:35.68 00:00:04.12

3rd 4 Saratoga
(C.Yepsen, S.Merrill, s.Castellani, N.Mitzen)

04:41.95 2.3% 00:02.15 04:41.95   00:04:35.68 00:00:06.27

4th 6 St. Joseph Prep
(J.Leonard, T.Roberts, C.Busch, T.Kueny)

04:44.56 3.2% 00:02.61 04:44.56   00:04:35.68 00:00:08.88

5th 5 Haverford
(J.McMichael, W.Egan, G.Hoeltzel, J.Kling)

04:46.45 3.9% 00:01.89 04:46.45   00:04:35.68 00:00:10.77

6th 1 Malvern Prep
(J.Clark, J.Sincavage, C.White, C.Mudrick)

04:49.91 5.2% 00:03.46 04:49.91   00:04:35.68 00:00:14.23

Race 14: Girls Junior Quad Final @ 03:10 PM
1st 3 Haddon Twp

(E.Donovan, N.DiTommaso, S.Rosenberg,
C.Leyendecker)

05:19.00   05:19.00   00:05:19.00  

2nd 4 Eden
(A.Peters, C.Giesbrect, A.Szpika, R.Giesbrecht)

05:23.65 1.5% 00:04.65 05:23.65   00:05:19.00 00:00:04.65

3rd 2 Academy of Notre Dame
(M.Biancaniello, M.Bonner, M.Bethel, M.McDonald)

05:27.19 2.6% 00:03.54 05:27.19   00:05:19.00 00:00:08.19

4th 5 Conestoga
(L.Johantgen, L.Dorfman, M.Lyons, M.Amsterdam)

05:29.53 3.3% 00:02.34 05:29.53   00:05:19.00 00:00:10.53

5th 1 North Allegheny
(J.Malachin, J.Dallier, A.Marin, L.Griffin)

05:30.65 3.7% 00:01.12 05:30.65   00:05:19.00 00:00:11.65

6th 6 Episcopal  Dallas
(A.Eggers, L.De Loache, C.Brennan, J.Bender)

05:32.76 4.3% 00:02.11 05:32.76   00:05:19.00 00:00:13.76

Race 15: Girls Ltwt Eight Final @ 03:20 PM
1st 3 Holy Spirit

(S.LaSala, N.Maslowas, K.Bainbridge, T.Puhalski,
C.Bradley, T.Light, C.Mccully, D.Peck, [K.Stone])

04:47.18   04:47.18   00:04:47.18  

2nd 4 Montclair
(A.Cruz, C.Cailliarec, G.McNeill, A.Kim, L.Rosenman,
C.Leslie, A.Mann, M.Astarita, [C.Sinofsky])

04:48.90 0.6% 00:01.72 04:48.90   00:04:47.18 00:00:01.72

3rd 5 McLean
(A.Meade, K.Tierney, M.Frazee, D.Schurr, S.Beougher,
M.Nichols, M.Ginnerty, O.Planas, [L.Pappas])

04:54.67 2.6% 00:05.77 04:54.67   00:04:47.18 00:00:07.49

4th 1 Moorestown
(J.Camoratto, S.Brisson, j.buck, C.Powell, k.stevens,
a.stevens, A.Wright, A.Tsao, [E.Garrison])

04:58.43 3.9% 00:03.76 04:58.43   00:04:47.18 00:00:11.25

5th 2 Winter Park
(O.Richardson, J.Herbert, C.Sikkenga, k.ward,
A.Gervasi, M.Gomez, G.Moreno, N.Issen, [J.Gray])

04:59.39 4.3% 00:00.96 04:59.39   00:04:47.18 00:00:12.21

6th 6 Mount Saint Joseph
(K.Loftus, M.Karrash, M.Flynn, K.Mirabella, L.Ramos,
L.mcglynn, M.OBrien, A.Meister, [M.Raggazino])

05:04.30 6.0% 00:04.91 05:04.30   00:04:47.18 00:00:17.12

Race 16: Boys Ltwt Eight Final @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 St. Joseph Prep

(J.Coney, T.Garrity, C.Dabagian, B.Keegans,
B.McGuigan, G.Twardy, D.West, X.Stanish, [H.Kieffer])

04:17.28   04:17.28   00:04:17.28  

2nd 4 La Salle
(J.Pinnola-Vizza, A.Schutta, S.Serpico, P.Melchiorre,
N.Seigel, N.Ward, W.Risko, T.Little, [J.Breslin])

04:23.21 2.3% 00:05.93 04:23.21   00:04:17.28 00:00:05.93

3rd 6 Moorestown
(A.Hendrickson, W.Roman, W.Van Fossen, B.Regan,
M.Cairoli, J.Goldenberg, L.Zielinski, J.Waldin,
[J.Sencindiver])

04:27.57 4.0% 00:04.36 04:27.57   00:04:17.28 00:00:10.29

4th 1 WT Woodson
(C.Ramage, C.Dawson, R.Bishop, K.Styers, C.Ricker,
B.Wagner, M.Cedeno, A.Poirier, [L.Taylor])

04:27.93 4.1% 00:00.36 04:27.93   00:04:17.28 00:00:10.65

5th 2 Don Bosco
(S.Menken, D.Pallotta, C.Malley, P.Getsos, C.Neville,

04:29.08 4.6% 00:01.15 04:29.08   00:04:17.28 00:00:11.80
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(S.Menken, D.Pallotta, C.Malley, P.Getsos, C.Neville,
B.Mistretta, T.Biby, M.Sadowski, [D.Galimi])

6th 5 TC Williams
(C.Brooks, e.Vannatta, D.Salmons, C.Porter, C.Psaltis-
ivanis, s.zickar, M.Youmans, C.Kidd, [B.Comey])

04:35.81 7.2% 00:06.73 04:35.81   00:04:17.28 00:00:18.53

Race 17: Boys Ltwt Four Final @ 03:40 PM
1st 4 E.L. Crossley

(J.Giesbrecht, J.Carey, C.Pepper, R.Fennema,
[O.Hecimovich])

04:44.42   04:44.42   00:04:44.42  

2nd 3 Upper Canada
(P.Watt, L.Farewell, S.Frum, G.Buchan, [D.Hong])

04:46.16 0.6% 00:01.74 04:46.16   00:04:44.42 00:00:01.74

3rd 2 Father Judge
(T.Robbins, D.Buckley, T.Beck, J.Damis, [P.Bowers])

04:47.39 1.0% 00:01.23 04:47.39   00:04:44.42 00:00:02.97

4th 5 Christian Brothers NJ
(P.Clauss, M.Steinbrick, D.Large, K.Vostal,
[M.Kellermueller])

04:48.43 1.4% 00:01.04 04:48.43   00:04:44.42 00:00:04.01

5th 1 St. Josephs Collegiate
(C.Schaab, T.Jackson, t.ashwood, D.KLAWON,
[E.Kershner])

04:49.22 1.7% 00:00.79 04:49.22   00:04:44.42 00:00:04.80

6th 6 Bonner
(D.McCreavy, R.Dartnell, S.Fay, C.Nichols,
[S.McDonald])

04:51.20 2.4% 00:01.98 04:51.20   00:04:44.42 00:00:06.78

Race 18: Girls Ltwt Four Final @ 03:50 PM
1st 3 Manhasset

(K.Frost, C.McIntee, O.Henry, S.Henry, [J.Yunakov])
05:16.00   05:16.00   00:05:16.00  

2nd 4 Blair
(J.McConnell, J.Lung, A.Zimmermann, A.Rollock,
[A.Saito])

05:24.95 2.8% 00:08.95 05:24.95   00:05:16.00 00:00:08.95

3rd 5 E.L. Crossley
(E.Prysiasny, S.Luttjehuizen, V.Goldsmith, M.Green,
[A.Knott])

05:26.15 3.2% 00:01.20 05:26.15   00:05:16.00 00:00:10.15

4th 1 Egg Harbor
(C.Wilhelm, K.Transue, B.Winkler, L.Baruffi,
[N.DAllesandro])

05:30.98 4.7% 00:04.83 05:30.98   00:05:16.00 00:00:14.98

5th 2 Episcopal Academy
(P.Tyson, E.Freese, C.Flynn, C.Davis, [A.Jacoby])

05:31.93 5.0% 00:00.95 05:31.93   00:05:16.00 00:00:15.93

6th 6 Agnes Irwin
(V.Joughin, C.Santilli, E.Offit, K.Barker, [L.Whitehead])

05:42.44 8.4% 00:10.51 05:42.44   00:05:16.00 00:00:26.44

Race 19: Girls Senior Double Final @ 04:00 PM
1st 3 E.L. Crossley (A.Kawalek, L.aiello) 05:26.89   05:26.89   00:05:26.89  
2nd 4 Conestoga (A.Siegele, N.DeStefano) 05:32.57 1.7% 00:05.68 05:32.57   00:05:26.89 00:00:05.68
3rd 2 Hylton (S.Ianni, K.Stephan) 05:32.81 1.8% 00:00.24 05:32.81   00:05:26.89 00:00:05.92
4th 1 Mayfield (L.Davenport-Huyer, E.Schwass) 05:35.60 2.7% 00:02.79 05:35.60   00:05:26.89 00:00:08.71
5th 6 Upper Dublin (M.Rudkin, M.Scherpbier) 05:37.67 3.3% 00:02.07 05:37.67   00:05:26.89 00:00:10.78
6th 5 Baldwin (K.Kleczka, M.Noteware) 05:37.97 3.4% 00:00.30 05:37.97   00:05:26.89 00:00:11.08

Race 20: Boys Senior Double Final @ 04:10 PM
1st 3 Denis Morris (M.Coppola, G.Gray) 04:48.03   04:48.03   00:04:48.03  
2nd 4 Malvern Prep (R.Smith, C.Frey) 04:53.41 1.9% 00:05.38 04:53.41   00:04:48.03 00:00:05.38
3rd 5 Roman Catholic (M.Wellock, W.Arch) 04:54.40 2.2% 00:00.99 04:54.40   00:04:48.03 00:00:06.37
4th 2 Shipley (M.Molta, M.Reisser) 05:08.61 7.1% 00:03.19 05:08.61   00:04:48.03 00:00:20.58
5th 6 Simcoe (A.Jones, M.Bartram) 05:19.61 11.0% 00:11.00 05:19.61   00:04:48.03 00:00:31.58
6th 1 Don Bosco (A.McAvey, B.Sullivan)

Interference
05:05.42 6.0% 00:11.02 05:05.42   00:04:48.03 00:00:17.39

Race 21: Boys Second Eight Final @ 04:20 PM
1st 4 St. Albans

(A.Togias, J.O'Shea, W.Nelson, j.Feest, P.Richards,
D.McGillivary, F.La Violette, S.Heaslip, [J.Dreben])

04:19.12   04:19.12   00:04:19.12  

2nd 3 Gonzaga
(G.Cruser, C.Kilner, F.Vasquez, C.Kerrigan, L.Gibson,
K.McGowan, B.Riehle, Q.McGee, [D.Flynn])

04:21.64 1.0% 00:02.52 04:21.64   00:04:19.12 00:00:02.52

3rd 2 Chaminade
(M.Berdel, S.Leigh, W.Martin, P.Villani, A.Shoemaker,
B.Lynch, P.Salamack, J.LIGUORI, [L.Sidoti])

04:23.69 1.8% 00:02.05 04:23.69   00:04:19.12 00:00:04.57

4th 5 Jefferson
(R.Madani, C.Jones, J.Jang, L.Hensley, M.Cooper,
D.Carris, C.Haseler, D.Kang, [A.Yang])

04:25.90 2.6% 00:02.21 04:25.90   00:04:19.12 00:00:06.78

5th 1 Bethesda - Chevy Chase
(R.Mittal, P.Murphy, I.Weaver, D.Loungani, M.Baer,
A.Enayat, J.Rosenblum, J.Rodriguez, [N.Judge])

04:28.54 3.6% 00:02.64 04:28.54   00:04:19.12 00:00:09.42

6th 6 La Salle
(T.Bontempi, R.Moore, R.Ward, T.Walker, S.Farris,
C.Diaz, K.Lindsay, J.Newell, [S.Vecchione])

04:28.86 3.8% 00:00.32 04:28.86   00:04:19.12 00:00:09.74

Race 22: Girls Second Eight Final @ 04:30 PM
1st 3 James Madison

(M.Patrick, H.Brown, M.McAndrews, A.Shannon,
K.Munyan, S.Lawless, J.Cammiso, K.Carlisle, [S.Voigt])

04:58.15   04:58.15   00:04:58.15  
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K.Munyan, S.Lawless, J.Cammiso, K.Carlisle, [S.Voigt])
2nd 4 Holy Spirit

(M.Hogan, A.Worton, T.Troy, L.Turner, R.Bross,
A.Theuret, S.Pennington, C.McCusker, [N.Kilar])

05:02.83 1.6% 00:04.68 05:02.83   00:04:58.15 00:00:04.68

3rd 5 Winter Park
(A.Lawn, M.Lustan, C.Sullivan-Cornett, A.Berthoff,
D.DANTES-TAYCO, S.Suh, L.Sand, A.Ronelli,
[S.Dinkel])

05:03.81 1.9% 00:00.98 05:03.81   00:04:58.15 00:00:05.66

4th 2 Absegami
(S.Irvin, T.Parker, A.Mullins, S.Allen, S.Greenwood,
C.Goodwin, K.Roman, S.Rubillo, [T.Murphy])

05:04.57 2.2% 00:00.76 05:04.57   00:04:58.15 00:00:06.42

5th 6 Lawrenceville
(J.Peters, V.Hirschberg, L.Klimaviciute, K.Comly,
O.Fleming, E.Cunningham, K.Gardner, G.Fram, [J.Kim])

05:05.89 2.6% 00:01.32 05:05.89   00:04:58.15 00:00:07.74

6th 1 Oakcrest
(S.Woltmann, a.londono, S.Masker, M.Curry, C.Capone,
M.Guerrieri, C.Dibruno, D.LaPergola, [m.cruz])

05:08.94 3.6% 00:03.05 05:08.94   00:04:58.15 00:00:10.79

Race 23: Girls Senior Quad Final @ 04:40 PM
1st 4 Conestoga

(A.Graf, M.Tessier-Kay, R.Simonetti, M.Hudson)
05:09.99   05:09.99   00:05:09.99  

2nd 3 Episcopal Academy
(C.McPherson, A.Kielty, R.Farrell, J.Marinchak)

05:13.84 1.2% 00:03.85 05:13.84   00:05:09.99 00:00:03.85

3rd 2 Woodbridge
(M.Tallman, S.Fader, H.Grizzle, S.Patton)

05:15.00 1.6% 00:01.16 05:15.00   00:05:09.99 00:00:05.01

4th 1 Springside
(A.Noble, K.Blake, A.Bedrosian, A.Valciukas)

05:24.33 4.6% 00:09.33 05:24.33   00:05:09.99 00:00:14.34

5th 5 Sacred Heart Country Day
(K.Williar, T.Brady, A.McNulty, J.Cech)

05:26.04 5.2% 00:01.71 05:26.04   00:05:09.99 00:00:16.05

6th 6 Baldwin
(A.Lemmon, C.Beever, N.Webb, E.Asch)

05:35.28 8.2% 00:09.24 05:35.28   00:05:09.99 00:00:25.29

Race 24: Boys Senior Quad Final @ 04:50 PM
1st 3 Montclair

(A.Dowd, C.Delaunay, W.Burstein, R.Cucci)
04:30.36   04:30.36   00:04:30.36  

2nd 5 Conestoga
(B.Morosse, C.Hamilton, M.DiLucca, N.Nalbone)

04:33.64 1.2% 00:03.28 04:33.64   00:04:30.36 00:00:03.28

3rd 4 Malvern Prep
(A.Velte, M.Lewers, A.Stoczko, J.Gonzalez)

04:35.07 1.7% 00:01.43 04:35.07   00:04:30.36 00:00:04.71

4th 2 Roman Catholic
(M.DiCarlo, J.Horn, G.Wielgus, M.Weaver)

04:37.31 2.6% 00:02.24 04:37.31   00:04:30.36 00:00:06.95

5th 6 St. Joseph Prep
(B.Hecht, A.La Bruno, S.McBride, M.LaViscount)

04:44.80 5.3% 00:07.49 04:44.80   00:04:30.36 00:00:14.44

6th 1 North Allegheny
(J.Rectenwald, N.Neugebauer, J.Lennon, S.Sheridan)

04:45.82 5.7% 00:01.02 04:45.82   00:04:30.36 00:00:15.46

Race 25: Boys Senior Single Final @ 05:00 PM
1st 4 Ranney (C.Slater) 05:07.83   05:07.83   00:05:07.83  
2nd 3 Miami Beach (M.Ferguson) 05:09.92 0.7% 00:02.09 05:09.92   00:05:07.83 00:00:02.09
3rd 5 Churchill (m.finley) 05:10.03 0.7% 00:00.11 05:10.03   00:05:07.83 00:00:02.20
4th 1 Lorne Park (K.Tierney) 05:10.37 0.8% 00:00.34 05:10.37   00:05:07.83 00:00:02.54
5th 2 Veritas Academy (B.Delaney) 05:15.42 2.5% 00:05.05 05:15.42   00:05:07.83 00:00:07.59
6th 6 Pine View (T.Taaffe) 05:27.91 6.5% 00:12.49 05:27.91   00:05:07.83 00:00:20.08

Race 26: Girls Senior Single Final @ 05:10 PM
1st 4 Park School (E.Frank) 05:45.36   05:45.36   00:05:45.36  
2nd 5 Springside (J.Sager) 05:47.65 0.7% 00:02.29 05:47.65   00:05:45.36 00:00:02.29
3rd 3 Oakridge (D.Abusow) 05:49.21 1.1% 00:01.56 05:49.21   00:05:45.36 00:00:03.85
4th 2 Grimsby A (E.Mann) 05:52.22 2.0% 00:03.01 05:52.22   00:05:45.36 00:00:06.86
5th 6 Welland Centennial (J.Smith) 05:53.44 2.3% 00:01.22 05:53.44   00:05:45.36 00:00:08.08
6th 1 Mother of Divine Grace (M.Hamilton) 05:59.71 4.2% 00:06.27 05:59.71   00:05:45.36 00:00:14.35

Race 27: Boys Senior Four Final @ 05:20 PM
1st 4 Saratoga

(A.Torkelson, L.Casey, L.O'Brien, J.Howe, [R.Bowen])
04:41.08   04:41.08   00:04:41.08  

2nd 5 Bonner
(R.McCarry, C.Anderson, B.Berry, M.Onimus,
[D.Romeo])

04:43.63 0.9% 00:02.55 04:43.63   00:04:41.08 00:00:02.55

3rd 3 Episcopal Academy
(N.Mead, J.Konopka, B.PUSEY, P.Pratt, [J.Barton])

04:43.64 0.9% 00:00.01 04:43.64   00:04:41.08 00:00:02.56

4th 2 St. Paul's
(J.Pellington, T.Plass, A.Broughton, E.Mitton, [C.Gore])

04:50.27 3.3% 00:06.63 04:50.27   00:04:41.08 00:00:09.19

5th 6 Radnor 
(J.Puckette, D.Carbery, J.Purtill, W.Aftring, [A.Raichek])

04:52.86 4.2% 00:02.59 04:52.86   00:04:41.08 00:00:11.78

6th 1 Holy Cross Catholic
(B.Iafrate, M.Sirotnic, R.Langelaan, J.Vanderzalm,
[E.Walker])

04:59.73 6.6% 00:06.87 04:59.73   00:04:41.08 00:00:18.65

Race 28: Girls Senior Four Final @ 05:30 PM
1st 4 Merion Mercy

(E.Jensen, E.Buongiorno, G.CrozierFitzgerald, S.Klippel,
[M.Ratfield])

05:19.29   05:19.29   00:05:19.29  



4/14/15 5:51 PM

Page 15 of 15file:///Users/tracy/Desktop/2015%20Stotesbury%20Cup/Kattare%20Resu…bury-Cup-Regatta-2012-Saturday-May-19-all-results-with-names.html

[M.Ratfield])
2nd 1 Mainland

(K.Stafford, M.Rann, A.Ryan, S.Price, [K.Franks])
05:20.52 0.4% 00:01.23 05:20.52   00:05:19.29 00:00:01.23

3rd 3 Egg Harbor
(M.Logue, H.Irvin, T.McHugh, C.Casto, [M.Miller])

05:23.94 1.5% 00:03.42 05:23.94   00:05:19.29 00:00:04.65

4th 2 St. Marks
(S.Taylor, L.Wasko, A.Hawkesworth, C.Alexander,
[A.Gibney])

05:25.39 1.9% 00:01.45 05:25.39   00:05:19.29 00:00:06.10

5th 6 Montclair
(S.Skutch, A.Jordan, B.Treen, D.Thames, [C.Newman])

05:29.20 3.1% 00:03.81 05:29.20   00:05:19.29 00:00:09.91

6th 5 Germantown Academy
(A.Heyse, A.Takei, K.Horvat, M.Honickman, [L.Nemeth])

05:31.03 3.7% 00:01.83 05:31.03   00:05:19.29 00:00:11.74

Race 29: Boys Senior Eight Final @ 05:40 PM
1st 4 Gonzaga

(P.Bates, D.White, L.Toch, K.Bridges, R.Trujillo,
T.Garvis, A.McGuigan, W.Nogay, [S.Ueland])

04:06.69   04:06.69   00:04:06.69  

2nd 2 Ridley
(A.Kirkey, J.Meyers, J.Chisholm, M.Copp, C.Boyd,
A.Bald, O.Kemp-Griffin, I.Flegman, [N.Venditti])

04:07.35 0.3% 00:00.66 04:07.35   00:04:06.69 00:00:00.66

3rd 5 St. Andrew
(J.Rogers, D.Ashpole, R.Moffitt, P.Burrus, E.Peghini,
D.Hammond, J.Rogers, A.Hill, [K.Conaway])

04:10.72 1.6% 00:03.37 04:10.72   00:04:06.69 00:00:04.03

4th 3 St. Albans
(F.Atwood, V.Medish, C.Ross, T.Kiernan, T.Barker,
A.Teplitz, N.Pugliaresi, G.Keating, [J.Bradt])

04:12.03 2.2% 00:01.31 04:12.03   00:04:06.69 00:00:05.34

5th 6 Chaminade
(R.Schuster, W.Oprea, J.Gallagher, C.Matyjek,
B.Kelleher, R.Oxer, Z.Howell, P.Krommidas, [A.Petrillo])

04:15.95 3.8% 00:03.92 04:15.95   00:04:06.69 00:00:09.26

6th 1 St. Augustine
(A.Dillon, L.Wetty, S.Dickson, D.Palombo, B.Hesser,
Z.Seither, A.Watson, d.capone, [B.Barry])

04:18.12 4.6% 00:02.17 04:18.12   00:04:06.69 00:00:11.43

Race 30: Girls Senior Eight Final @ 05:50 PM
1st 4 Mount Saint Joseph

(D.Lerro, J.McGlynn, K.OConnell, D.DiCianno,
D.Zielinski, E.Carbone, R.Ehrlich, K.McCloy,
[E.McElroy])

04:48.34   04:48.34   00:04:48.34  

2nd 3 National Cathedral
(L.Starr, M.Messick, A.Bertram, R.Siegler, D.Hays,
M.McShane, C.Moshfegh, e.modesti, [C.Molina])

04:50.32 0.7% 00:01.98 04:50.32   00:04:48.34 00:00:01.98

3rd 2 James Madison
(G.Lawless, G.Ratcliff, C.Ratcliff, C.Williams, L.Preston,
C.Comey, Z.Kalousis, G.Williams, [S.Hiday])

04:51.29 1.0% 00:00.97 04:51.29   00:04:48.34 00:00:02.95

4th 5 Winter Park
(C.Massie, C.Burleson, A.Ponce, C.Grady, C.Crossley,
J.Hannink, A.Tarver, K.Chapman, [A.Bendixen])

04:51.34 1.0% 00:00.05 04:51.34   00:04:48.34 00:00:03.00

5th 6 Eustace
(K.Ewell, K.Wenzke, D.Griffin, C.Alleva, K.Dove,
M.McCormick, J.Hinke, P.Propp, [S.Sarubbi])

05:00.33 4.2% 00:08.99 05:00.33   00:04:48.34 00:00:11.99

6th 1 St. Andrew
(A.Porrazzo, E.Troisi, K.Barolak, K.Toothman,
E.Durham, C.Dalrymple, M.Wilson, O.Francis,
[E.McLean])

05:00.99 4.4% 00:00.66 05:00.99   00:04:48.34 00:00:12.65
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